Historical State Highway Maps

This is a collection of Oregon Highway Maps dating from 1918. The earlier maps were
scanned from ODOT's collection of Biennial Reports. The newer maps were scanned

from the Transportation Volume Tables.
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102

FOURTH BIENNIAL REPORT

TABLE L
1920
STATE HIGHWAYS—NAMES, NUMBERS AND MILEAGES
. Length

No. Name— Miles.
1. Pacific Highway 345.6
2. OCOolumbia River Highway 3401
3. West Side Highway ... 113.8
4, 'The Dalles-Oalifornian Highway 451
5. ‘John Day Rivor Highway . 317
6. The Old Oregon Trail ........ e earabea r—bsres s banseerasrer eme amr s mesines 190
7. Central Oregon Highway 270
8, Oregon-Washington Highway 148
9, Coast Highway .o 430
10. La Grande-Enterprize Highway ...coee g 78
il. Enterprise-Flora Highway e, SO o5
12, Baker-Uornucopia Highway ........... 77
13. Baker-Unity Highway ... 42
14. Antelope-Miichell Highway 43
16. MeKenzio River Highway : 220
16,- Albany-Sisters Highway . 100
17. Bend-Sisters Highway

18, Lmakeview-Burns Highway S
19, Lapine-Dakeview HIBWWAY ..o re e ce i ie e scsss et s e s ntesanases smrae 159
20, Klamath Falls-Lakeview Highway ......... 84
21, Ashlsnd-Klameth Falls Highway 57
22, Modford-Crater Lake Highway ... . 78
23, Klamath-Crater Lake HighWay .eeeerereoinvinnes 20
24, The Rim Highway : 30
25. Granis Pass-Cregcent Ciky Highway 46 -
26, Mount Hood Loop Highway 105
27. Algea River Forest Road ... 26
28, Pendlston-John Day Highway 105
29, 'Tualatin Valley Highway .... . - 50.9
20, Salem-Dallag HIBRWAY .ooroicrieeieereieraesesssmrs s msa s s bt r s rtrar e ro s rams e nans i5
31, Albany-Corvallis Highway 11
82, McMinavilie-Tillamook Highway .. . 48
58, CorvallHs-Newport HIBAWAY .cocicorrirrmemrrmrseecnsactronesessanenat et s vmrsnans dmnn s 60
84, Willamette Valley-Florence Highway - . 62
85, Coos Bay-Roseburg Highway RN : .. 80
36. Pendiston-Oold Springs Highway ..o 36
87. Crooked River Highway .voieeceeeeeeens 71
88. Tiller-Summit Foxest Road .. 18
89. Doschutes River Highway 0.5
40, Canyon RoBd e B

Tobnl MILEAZE SEALE TIERWOFE.cormomrmosmemmseressssessemsessesssmssssersessra s anssesesessermees 4,458.4
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) 1922
116 FFTH BIENNIAL REPORT OF THE

TABLE NO. 18

STATE HIGHWAYS
NAMES, NUMBERS, LENGTHS AND MILBEAGES OF DIFFERDNT TYPES
OF IMPROVEMENY

The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities
and towns.

. Classification as to Improvement
Toda -
T AT N Length Miles Mitea MHes Not
Ko, FAGHWAY NAME in Mites Surfaced |Graded to |Graded to
Miles Paved with Rock Stato State
or Gravel |Standards |Stendards

Paeifle ...
Columbia. River .
West Side ...
The Dall
John_ D

0ld Oregon 'frall
Central Oregon ....
Oregon-Washington

oast
La Grande-Josepli .

Enterprise-Flora ...
Baker-Cornucopla
Baker-Unity ...
Shaniko-MitcheH
McKenzie .

=
o
=3
it

2
¢ 1
4
5

kb
o} 7 MO W Anoodd el b

H g
[CTRRT Ty N vy

Mot DD ESR LT R
b

e
RS @ Rl S D ORI IO b e
PRI

L

PR BRRGo sopam

MR T 3 D
PR OSORE BSAOL MOOLN KE

-

Santiam
Bend-Siate:
Willamette
Prineville-Lakeview .

Klamath Falls-Lakeview

Ashland-Klamath Falls ...,
Medford-Crater Lake ..
I{tllamath-Crater Lake

@

DD et

Wl E@OEE UOSalM o

ey

it
QOO0 Iy CTEROILIR DWWl T bR
=i ot

TPt bk et ke ik ek ek

ey

Grants Pass-Crescent Cify......
Mount Hood Loop...oooeeeeeen.,
Alsea

Pendleton-John Day
Tualatin Valley ..
Salem-Dallas ..........

Mount Hood-Clear Lake
MeMinnvitle-Tilarmaol
Corvailis-Newport ...
Willametle Valley-Flore
Coos Bay-Reseburg

- e

MMt OIS MISMS MERTI;T WOUIHL ;isHoe,

D WO AMKRS NDRN HMEDED HOWND CDDWLE DeReD oL oS
)
a
L

W= GRS TuRIN

Pendleton-Cold Springs

Umatilla Cut-off ..
Oregon Caves
Deschutes ...
Bertha-Beaverton

Crehoco

DOk GE RSOl

F|mhe Poows MEmba

Y.

Wl oln e ea SO0 LEOGLASALY  (opobolipy OO

Wi S o-am

ndependence .

TTORALS e (8377 11,197.3 475.4 | 1,940.2

L
e
=
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1924
122 . SIXTH BIENNIAL REPORT OF THE

TABLE No. 1B
STATE HIGHWAYS

NAMES, NUMBERS, LENGTHS, AND MILEAGES OF DIFFERENT TYPES OF
' IMPROVEMENT

The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities
and fowns,

Classification a8 to Improvement
Totsl Paved

Payed Hur-~ Not
HIGHWAT Lemgth § g | wim fuce | Bradedl gy
" ]
Miles nous Concrote with Stand- o Btaty
P:n- Pava- | Rockor ards ftand-
ment ment Gravel ards

SN aTE OGN GE RO

oscagedy  dxtabirada  bobibS
e

Pacific
Columpla River .
‘West Side Paciflc ..,
The Dalles-California ..
John Day ...

Old Oregon Trail

B O Eo-l RO

Central Oregon ... 652,

Oregon~Washingion L1 —

Roosevelt Coast ... 186.5 17.6] 1933

La Grande-Wallowa Lake .. (3 1 | ) SRR R,

Enterprise-Flora .. 36.0 1.0 [ e 16.0

Balker-Cornucopia 76.9 21.4 22.2 32.1

Baker-Unity _....... - 48.0 2.0 1z.1 339

Shaniko-Mitehell 50.0 50.0

McKennie 113.0 5.1 24.4

Santiam 100.0 3.3 85,6

McKenzie-Bend 16.9 . 16.1 9.8

Willamatte .. 163.0 8.0 95.0

Prineville-La -216.6 491 1290

Klamath Falls-Lakey 990 27.4 £9.6

Asbland-Klamath Falls . 56.9 56.9

Crater Lale 93.4 72.

The Ri i8.4 .

Redwood 42.1 6.0

Mount Hood LOOD .prvmercrnssminn 104.0 85.9

Alsea . 69.7 18.2

Fendleton-John Day 98,0 1.2

Tualatin Valley . 46.6 [

Salem-Dallas .. ... . 15.1

Albany-Corvallls 11,03 LE| 9B |

MceMinnviile-Tillamook . 48,7

Corvallls-Newport ........... 8.5

Willamette Valley-Florence 73.7

Cuoos Bay-Roseburg ........ 62.1

Pendleton-Cold Springs . 30,41

Umatilla Cutoff 1%.8

Oregon Caves 20,4

Deschutes 0.5

Bertha-Beaverton ... ! 5.4

Qchioco 109.8

Sherman 69.4

Monmouth-Independence .., 2.2

Wapinftia 7.4 :
TOALE curverrreereesserensensssomsenses 4,463.6ff 684.3| 164.4|1,9487( 3181|1318
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SEVENTH BIENNIAL REPORT

1926

TABLE No. 20
BTATE HIGHWAYS
NAMES, NUMBERS, LENGTHS AND MILEAGES OF DIFFERENT
TYPES OF IMPROVEMENT

The mileages given in th:s table are inclusive of mileages Within
cltzes and tow-ns.

Hwy

No.

.3

- -
SWOoL-qM Oy, G5k el

| Burna-Crane .

Olassifieation As to Imuprovement

Total Paved -1 g i oy
Paved Oiled | Tnolled"| Graded
Highway Hame e ] ANl | With | Rockor | Bockor | to Stata | S7ded
T . 1 minouy | Conceete | Gravel ravel - | Htand- | Tgo 0¥
. Yavemen! | Tovement | Burfacing [ Jurfacing ards . ards
1 Pacific ... ...
Columbia River .
West Side Pacific..
The Dalleg-Calif'nia
John Day ..
o1d Oregon. Trail..,.
Central Oregon ...
Oregon-Washington
Reosevell Coast

La, Gra.nde—Wallowa
Lake

Enterprise-Florg, .
Baker-Cornucopia
Balrer-Unfity ..
Shaniko-Mitch
MoKeénzie ..

Santlam .....
McKanzie—Band
Wiliamette
Prineville-Lakeview
Klamath Falis-
Lakeview ..........

_Ashlﬂ.rllﬂ Kiama.th

Crater Lake
Dajry-Bonanza

Redwood ......
Mount Hood

Pendletun John Day
Thialatin Valley ...
Salem-Dallag .........

Albany-CorvaHlis ..
MeMinnvyille-Tilla-~
heulele) SOOI
Corva.lljs-NeWport -
‘Willamette Vailey-
Florence . ...
Coos Bay-Roeseburg..

Pendleton.Cold
Springs ...
Uma.tllla Cutoff
Oregon Caves ........
Bertha-Beaverton ..
Ochoco

Sherman ...
Monmouth-Indepen-

babo 0O

BEE SARBT
Hob b S 2D =S

29.4

THiRE

TR

68,1
2.6 2.6 SSRGS IR
LTI I L 6 XA 5.8
4,465.6| 688.5] 208.6| 676.8|174751 300.6| 947.6
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STATE HIGHWAYS

TABLE No. 19

LENGTHS AND MILEAGES OF DIFFERENT TYPES OF

IMPRGVEMENT
The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities
and towns.
MHcs of Differunt Trpes of Improvement
. = i
S ]
2 FE - - - T ! 5 13
E Highway Name ,%g BE% wgs _3_5.;-5.‘ EE% 'p"'l!.g E i ?33'2
E =5 | wEE | =28 ) 834 | 2B5 | SE8 | L9 834
3 £7 | Bk | BEE ) =5k | SPH | BPE | 44 | guy
= &5 oo | £E8 | REE | S5k | ©ER | SEa | Ass
1 | Pacific ; 3687 2749 T 0.6
% ] Golumbia River 336.2 188.6 12.4 5.9
3 [ West Side Pacific.. 112.2 64.1 4.7 0.4
4 | The Dalea-Calif. 317.2 5.6 1.4
b | John Day .. 293.2 a1 .
"6 | 0ld Oregon Trai 208.0 |  10.4
7 | Central Oregon .. 258.0 0,3
8 | Oregon-Washingto 145.3 38.3
9 | Roosevelt Coast-...1 404.7 30.7
10 | La Grande-Wallows
Lake i 8.2 339 5.4
11 | Enterprise-Flora ... 36.0
12 1 Baker-Cornucopia .. 76.6 4.3
13 { Baker-Unity ... 46.1
14" { Prineville-Bear Ck. 41.0
16 ] McKenzie ... 112.6
16 |Sentiam ... 108.5
17 ] MeKenzie-Beng 17.4
18 | Willamette 99.6
19 3 Fremont .. 168.83
20 | Klamath Falls-
Lakeview ..o Q20 o | e | e b 75,9 1.6 85
21 | Ashiand-Hlamath
Falls - b7.2
22 )} Crater Lake 92.8
28 | Dairy-Honanza 8.7
24 | Burns-Grane 26.2
26 | Redwood 42.4
26 | Mt Hood .| 108.8
27 | Alsen, 5901 ..
28 | Pendleton-Jn. Da 9.1 ..
29 |Tualatin 410 19.7
30 | Salem-Dall 14.9 14.9
31 & Albany-Corvallis ... 166 0.4 101 ]| | | e | e
32 | MeMinnville-
Tillameok .. 48.7
33 | Corvallis-Newpo) B7.7
34 | Biuslaw 87.0
36 {Coos Bay-Rasebury 6L.8
86 | Pendleton-Caold Sp. 36.4
387 | Umatilla Cut-off .. 14.8
88 | Oregen Caves ... 19.1
40 | Bertha-Beaverton .. 5.3
" 41 | Ochoeo .o 104.9
42 | Bherman .. ... 69,0 | v | e | e 431
43 | Monmouth- -
Independence 2.6 [ IOV NUNRRURINS [UDUVIUINN [UUIUR [RPURURPTR [penesrersy
44 | Wapinitia 406 | R 26,9 12.8 0.5
Totald . .ccecrene 4,36B.3| 687.4( 208.0( 112.0|1,0988|1,5837| 233.8| 6448
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OF IMPROVEMENT

TABLHE No. 18

STATE HIGHWAYS
LENGTHS, AND MILEAGES OF DIFFERENT TYPES

The mijleages,given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities

and towns.
Miles of Different Typed of Tmprovement
& 3
§ a3 g 8 ,'4 8 g
s Highwny 2,81 E28 | Eay | By | SeE | gy | ..P | E.E
a . Sﬁ; g 8 o B =t bl U”S 'g.us Lo
! o3 d dtd | HEa | =838 | 22 239 | odg
E ug | 235 | SEE | 285 | EOL | BOL 1 gag | gik
a Ged | AEa | 45& | 854 | ©58 | B84 | O3 | Zka
L [ Pacific ... 363.7| 2762 76.9 0.6
2 | Columbia River . 336.3 | 1885 12.4 201
3 | West Side Pacitic. 112.2 G641 477 0.4
£ | The Dalles-Calif, . 311.2 5.5 3.7 11.5
5 John Day . 203,2 75 T [T U
6 [ Old Oregon ‘Frail 208.0 10.4 0
. 7| Centeal Oregon . 258.0 0.3
8 [ Oregon-Washington.. | 1453 38.2
9 | Rovgevelt Coast 895.2 30.8
10 | Wallows Lake .. 78.2 3.3
11 | Enterprise-Flora ...... 8581 ...
12 | Baker-Cornucopia 5.6
13 | Baker-Unity 46,2
14 | Crooked River - 40.8
15 | McKenzie ... 2.6
16 | Bantiam ... 103.6
11 { McKenzie-Bend . 17.4
18 | Willamette 99.0
18 | Fremont ... 168.8
20 | Klamath Falls-
Liakeview 92.0
21 | Green Springs . 57.1
22 | Crater Lake ... 92.8
23 | Dairy-Bonanza 6.7
24 | Burns-Crare 25.2
25 | Redwood 42.5
103.8
6&.0
28 | Pendleton-John Pay.. 89.1
29 | Tualatin Valley 47.6
30 | Salem-Dallag ..coooen. 149
31 [ Albany-Corvallis ... 140.5
82 | McMinnville-
Tillamock .............. 48.7
43 | Corvallis-Newport BT
34 | Sfuslaw o §7.0
85 [ Coos Bay-Roseburg.. 61.8
36
7
28 | Oregon Caves ...
49 | Bertha-Beaverton
41 | Ochoeo ...
42 | Sherman
43 | Monmonth-
Independence . JRSTUNUE: B [N
44 | Wapinitia . - 1.4 26.8 T4 ..
Totals ... 4,358.7 G83.81 2228 323.711,870.9 | 1,00g.1 408.7 | * 839.7

* Includes 3,67 miles of ferry cressings of streams on the Reosevelt Coast Highway.
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WILlranTins Ve 4 DNt QlAaln OLURWA LD

1932
The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities and towng.
Mileg of Different Types of Improvement
o Total :
& Highway Mileage Bitu- Con- ~ Bitu~ 0Oiled Unoiled
o of minous crete minous Surf- Surf- Graded Unim-
é Highway Pavemert Pavement Macadam acing acing proved
1 Pacific 5535.6  277.0 75.8 0.8 0.3 - - - -
2 Columbia River 316.,4 183.8 15.0 24.3 73,8 - - 5.7 4.0
3 West Side Peacific #*119.7 63.9 47,9 0.4 - = - - - 7.5
4 The Dalles-Calif. 317.1 8.0 5.5 RE.7 276,353  B.8 - - - -
5 John Day 293.3 0.1 - 11.5  98.1 183.8 - - - =
6 01d Oregon Trzil 246.,9 12.6 1.0 10L.1 132.1 - - - 0.1
7 Contral Oregon 249.5 0.7 - - 7.8 42,1 43,0 10L.3 54.8
8 Oregon-Waghington  146,0 39,0 . - - 1.5 84,4 2L.1 - - - -
3 Oregon Coast +418.5 - 30,7 £9.0 102.1 178.3 - 43.0 13,3 21.9
10 Wallowa Lake 73.2 3.3 - - 15.2 1l2.4 44.3 - — -~ —
11 Enterprise-Flora 35.0 - - - = - - - .35.0 - - -
12 Boker-Cornucopia 75.6 0,3 - - - ~ - 4.9 27.0 6.4
13 Baker-Unity 46,2 - - - - - - - - 25,5 20.7 - -
‘14 Crooked River 42.5 - - - - - - - - - 42.5 - -
15 McKenzie 111.86 0.7 0.2 15.1 59.8 35,8 - - - -
16 Santiam 103.5 0.8 - - 17.6 18.2 26.6 15.0 30,3
17 McKenzie-Bend 17.4 - - - - -~  17.4 - - - - - -
18 Willamette 86.0 - - - = - 8.1 13,1 8.8 55.0
19 Fremont 158.8 - = - - 0.3 16,0 7h.4 66.6 - -
20 Klam,Falls-Lakeview 91.9 - 0.1 16.6 13.6 82.2 -— - -
21 Green Springs 56.5 1.0 - - 3h,2  17.9 2.4 - - _—
22 Crater Lake 92.8 0.7 - - 6L.8 50.3 - - - - - -
23 Daliry-Bonanza 8.7 - = - - - = - = 6.7 - - - -
24 Burns-Crane’ 28.9 - ~ - - - - - - 28.9 - - - -
25 Redwood 42.5 - - - 10.8 EL.7 - = - - - -
26 Mi. Hood 105.8 19.0 6. 32.5 45,7 - - - - -
27 Alseca 59,1 - - - 5.2 29.0 26.9 - - - -
28 Pendleton-Joln Day  99.1 - - - = - - -~ Bl.,4 14.6 33.1
29 Tualatin Valley 46.8 15.5 31.0 -~ -— = = - - - -
350 Sglem~-Dallas 14,9 14.9 ~ - - - - - - - - =
31 Albany=Corvallis 10.4 0.3 1m,1 - -~ - - - - —
32 MeMinnville-Tillamock 48.7 9,0 4.0 J1.0 4.7 -~ - - - -
33 Corvallis-Newport 57,7 0.4 - - 28,0 22.2 7.1 - - - -
34 Siuslaw ' 87.0 - - - 12.0 15.6 1&.2 20.1 3.1
35 Coos Bay-Roseburg 6L. 0.3 n.1 9.¢ b2.4 - - - - - -
36 Pendleton-Cold Spres. 30.5 -~ - - - > - 29.8 2.7 - -
37 Wilson River 41.0 G.5 - 1.7 -~ - - -~ 3%8.8
38 Oregon Caveg 18.1 - - - - -~ 13,1 - - - - -
33 Selmon River 21,92 - - ~ 2.6 18.3 - - - - -
40 Bertha-Beaverton 5.9 2.4 5.5 - - - - - - -~ - -
41 Ochoco 104.9 - - - -~ Bl.&8 53,3 - - - -
42 Sherman 69.0 - - e 15.8 32.8 20.4 - - - -
43 YMonmouth-Independence 2.6 2.6 - - - - - - - - -
44 ¥apinitis ‘ 40,0 - - - 1.5 28.7 - - - - - =
45 Unpgua - 49.8 - = 0.2 10.0 - - 3l.& 8.1 - -
46 E.Portland-Ore,City 13.4 6.3 1.4 - - - = 4,3 1.4
47 . Wolf Creek 64,1 - - S - - - - - - - - B4.1
Totals 4561,  691l.6¢ 238.3 579,2 1445.3 95L.7  358.7 3RL.5

in 4th 5t. Reute.  Includes 21.8 miles in Cannon Beach unte.

(82 )
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1938

TABLE No. 21
MILEAGES OF PRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS

The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities and towns.

Mlles of Drilferent Typey of Impravement

& Total
. Mileegu Con- Bitu- Biw-
H of crete niinous | minous Qiled | Unailed Thim-
T Iighway | Pave- Pave- Mace- Sur- Sur- Graded | proved
ment ment adan faea face
1 { Pacifi¢, Junction City-
South ... T 232.1 4.9 159,1 B.l
1E | Pacific, East . 113.2 43.2% 58.3 8.7
IW | Pacific, West . 116.6 60.6 30 19.0
2| Columbia Rivet 3176 23.6 60.0 63.3
3 | Oswego - e 11.6 7.3 PO s
4 | The Dalles-California . 3153 6.5 42.i 280.9
5 258.0 2.1 8.4 161.0 MBS | e |
8 239.4 3.2 164.3 (L %3
T WET | s 5.7 1129 134 71 . —
8 | Cregon-Washington 14481 o 16.2 76.0 b 3 IR
9| Oregon Coast e 415.0 32.8 124.2 217.2 - 5.3
10| Wallowa Lake ..om 73.0 0.2 13.5 56.4
11 | Enterprise-Lewiston ... 45.7 33.2 6.2
12 | Baker-Homestead ... :1: 5 I 03 248 32.8 11.3
13 | Baker-Unity oo 17 VRN I | X % [ROIPHURO [ — - 24.7 21.1
i4| Croghked River . 42,5 42,5
15 | MeHenzle 111.6 331 1.6
1§ | Santiam ... 101.3 3.6 13.2 14.8 31.6 4.2
17 | MeKenzie-Bend 187 19.7
18 | Willamette __.. 87.2 20,1 337 208
19 | Fremont - ... S—— ITT | e T e 91.2 37,8 35.5 13.6
20 | Kiamath Falls-Lake-
view ... - 92,1 {15 I R 42.2 5.5 [ {73 VNI S,
21 [ Green Springs — 621 e 6.4 35.8 19.5
22§ Crater Lake ... o 11 S 9.7 53.6 213
23 ] Dairy-Bonanza . 6.7 8.1
24 | Burns-Crane .. 28.9 9.4 28.5 [
25 | Redwood . 423 10.8 315
26 | Mt. Hood . 102.3 340 43.0
27 | Alsea .. S 69.1 3.2 353 20.6 U
24 | Pendleton-John Day 98.4 30,1 36.5 26.1 8.7
2% | Tualatin Vailey 48.5
34 | Salem-Dallas ... 14.9
3i | Albany-Corvalils . 105 - J——
32 | McMInnville-Tilla-
Mook meee, 479 7.3 1L.¢ 2¢.2
33 | Corvaillis-Newpart 311 0.8 27.2 28.9
34 | Siuslaw SV GL3 | o | = 16.0 51.3
35 | Coos Bay-Roseburg ... 61.8 a1 0.0 52.4
36 | Pendieton-Cold
Springs _. 1L 70 (R J— - 5.2 24.3 08| i | e
a7 | Wiison River 54.3 1.7 L1 ) S - 14.4 0.6 9.6 27.5
38 | Cregon Caves 19.F 19.1
39 { Saimon River .. 219 | s O 21.9
40 | Beaverton-Hillsdale . 6.7 3.4 33
41 | Ochoeo ___ — 104.1 56.9 47.2
42 | Sherman . — BB9 | s JEUN—— 15.9 434 9.6
43 { Monmouth-Independ-
ence ... 2.6 :
44 | Wapin{tia 40,0 23,0 17.0
45 | Umpgua . 50.1 31.5 15.2
47 | Wolf Cree] - §2.3 11.4
48 | John Day-Burns BT.0 | s | s 18.6 48.4
49 | Lakeview-Burns ... 901
50 { Klamath Falls-Weed L) I—— S 14.4
51 | West Portland-Hub-
Bard .o e 17.3] ———e 9.1 4.4 12.8
5o| Hepp e
Totals . 4,744.5 302.1 5683 1,078.4] 18835 56i.1 253.8 11r.e
% 37.0 miles in Crater Lake Natlonal Park dropped from system in 1938.
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Table No. 27
MILEAGES OF PRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS

The mileages given in this fable are inclusive of mileages within cities
and towns. :

i Mites of Differunt 'Types of Improvement
[+
“ Total
; Highway Mileage | Conerete Blitu- Rita- Olled Unoclled
E’ of Pave- minous | minous Burfas- | Surfac- | Graded | Unlm-
H Highway ment Pave- Mac- ing ing vroved
ment adam
1]l Pacific .. 229 8% 71.35 144,12 14.40
1B | Pacific, Bast 113.08 50.75 53.56 8.6
1W{ Pacitic, West .. 116.10 63.71 31.54 20.85
2 | Columbia River _ 316.63 24.00 166.85 66.37 57.7¢
3OSWeED e 11.55 7.563 4.02
4 | The Dalles-Cali-~ ) .
fornff ey 300.08 2.53 5.74 40.23 251.59 . [ e
StJohn Day . 282,92 007 e -} 3738 202.0% 43 40| e ———
8| Okl Oregon Trail _. 238.81 2.96 6.83 169.14 59.98 :
7 | Centiral Oregon ... 258.59 0.04 0.27 58,83 198.45°
8 | Oregon-Washington 3085 e 8.07 27.78
g | Oregon Coast .. —_ 283.45 33.53 29.78 106.01 204.68 R 8.29 2,18
10 | Wallowa Lake ... 72,79 0.24 2.95 1344 56.16
11 | Enterprise-Lewls-
) - NN 45,28 35.84 8.59 0.85
12 { Baker-Homestead . a8.67 0.33 I 48,47 9.34 10,68 1544
13 j Baker-Unity ... _ 46.14 0.37 [ 8.82 15.92 21.03 N
14 § Crooked River _... 42.48 42,48
15 | McKenzle ... 111,55 . .44 33.25 77.59
16 | Santlam ... 101.30 [ 2,11 33.52 23.36 20.96 21.45 PR
17 | McKenzie-Bend ..__ 18.65 19,65
18 | Willametle ... ... - ‘87,00 S N R 85.81 119 .. — JUST
19 | Fremont oo - 157.91 e —— 40.51 117.20
20 | Klamath Falls- .
Lakeview _ . 97.11 1.26 42.48 38.90 10.684 N PO
21 | Green Springs - 59.08 5.69 33.86 19.63
22 | Crater Lake ... 756.65 Lo 0.78 §3.47 20,80 o -
23 | Dairy-Bonanza 7.02 7.02 . R I — PR
24 { Burns-Crane .. 28.89 —— 0.04 JO— 0.35 2850 .. [
25 | Redwood ... . 42,40 e | e 10.83 31.57
26 | Mt. Tood . 102.27 11,53 13.71 34.00 43,03 -
27 | Alsed e 59.11 . S 3.19 3321 20.60 et | e
28 | Pendleton-John : ’
o Day oo 122.03 230.10 65.73 17.81 R 6.78
29 | Tualatin Valley .- 42.28 20.18 y
30 | Salem-Dallas ... 14.92 0.18 5.85
31 | Albany-Corvallis ... 11,03 10.10
32 | Three RivVers ....—.- 404 0.25 24.49
33 | Corvallis-Newport 58,80 0.57 21,67 28,66
84 | BiuslaW o [ 13 S— 13.18 54.27
35 | Coos Bay-Roseburg 61.81 611 9.01 52,38
36 | Pendleton~Cold
Springs .o - 3062 [ 5.22 24,89 .81 R R
37 | Wilson River ... - 54.32 1.82 048] e - 25,12 [ 0,28 26.82
38 | Oregon Caves ... 18.70 19,70 .
39 | Balmon River ... 45.08 7.25 5.45 32.38 .
40 | Beaverton-Hillsdale 8.72 4,10 A 72 A U [ R
41 | OchOCO e - 104.08 66.92 37.16 R PO
42 | Sherman ... 68.88 [ . 15.86 43.4 9.98 s JEU
43 | Monmouth-Inde- :
pendence 2.61
44 | Wapinitia ... 46.00 24.03 15.97 S
45 | Umpgua .. 50.13 33.62 16,02 JRE—
48 | Necanioum 22,13 - 9,26 12.87 JR——
471 Wolt Creek ... 74.83 3.59 20.49 20,13 29.89
48 { John Day-Burhs ... 87.08 . 18.63 N PR
48 | Lakeview-Burns ... 99,18 NN S - TS a0, 10
50 ] Klamath Falls-
115 G151 —— - 27,14 RN [ 18.24 i1 S et ——————
51 | West Portland- .
Hubbard 17.16 407 0,04 0.3t 12,74
§2 | Heppner ... 84.26 53,94 30.32 [ PR
53 | Warm Springs ...— 46,05 1.43 [N R, 1455 ] 3.83 268,24
Totals e 4,762,94 326.68 | 525.93 l 1,110,97 2.247.181 330,49 | 116,95 124,74

1940
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1942

MILEAGES OF PRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS

‘Table No. 25

The mileages giveﬁ in this table are inclusive of mileagés within cities and

towns.
:2 Patal Mikes of Ir Typen of Tmp:
. MUesgo , Bltu.. Bitu: Olled”~ Unolled
; ) Concrete  minous minous Surfac- Surfac- R . Untm-
il WHighway Highway Pavement Pavement Macadam ing ing . Graded, ' proved
I Pacifle _ _ .220.83 3 141.83 1429
E Pacific, Bast ____ __  113.00 50.07 54,02, 291 —
W Pacific, West _______ 11610 63.92 340 1820 —————
2 Columbia River .. 316.44 2547 | 167.85 T4.37 " 49.45
3 Oswego . " 1155 7.53 4.0% —_
4 'The Dalles-California  300.09 242 5.4 44.681 247,32
§ JohbnDay . 26301 — ——— 39.50 210.49
6§ Old Oregon Trail . 23081 34 6.95 . 168.00. - 6012
T Central . Oregon ... 25858 0 0.27 . 6394 199.34
8  Oregon-Washington . 35.85 —— BAT . 20L78B —_—
=9 Qregon.Coast : 38372 32,98 30.06 114,61 203.89 .
10 Wallowa Loke 1192 0.2¢ 285 13.44 55.28 " .
il Enterprise-Lewlston.  45.28 A —_—— 35.84 8.69 0.85
12 Baker-Homestead . 81.08 1.33 R 46.52 3.0 2.47 27.84
13 - Baker-Unity . 4641 42 9.04 15.62 21.03
14 Crooked River —___ 4248 e .13 —. 42.35 P
16 McKenzie omm 11E55 0.25 0.48 33.25 .59 —
1§ Santam ... 10076 —— 8.1% 36.91 49.08 1.2 7.86 ——
17 McKenzie-Bend . . 20.07 20.07 R ——— —_——
13 Willamette . imn 87.00 —_—— " 87.00 ——— —— ———
19 ;Framont ... 151m [ 51.13 106,58 ——— JE— R
20 ' Kiamath Falls- ' .
Lakeview .. .. §5.84 3.82 1.26 42.37 $2.35 -
.81 Green Springs 5808 . 5.68 33.86 19.53
°22 Crater Lake s 7432 8.83 0.14 44,50 20.80
23 Dairy-Bonanza " 7.02 e —— z 7.02
24 Purns-Crane 0. 0.35
25- Redwood —— 10.83 3157
28 Mt Hood 13.71 34.00 43.03
21 AIS68 e BOUIL — 558 33.32.
28 . Péndleton-John Day.. 122.63 _ 161 36.10 40.26
‘28 Tualatin Valley . 42.26 240,18 22,10 I
30 Salem-Dallas ... 14.92 0,18 891 585
31- Albany-Corvallis . 1112 10.26 0.06 U ——e
32 Three Rivers 2474 —_— ——— RS 24.74
33 Corvalis-Newport _ 54.90 0.57" - 27,67 . 28.88
M Sluslaw - 6745 —_— 13,18 b4.27
- 35 Coos Bay-Roseburg . GE.81 0.1t 031 901 52.38
36 - Pendleton-Cold | X )
Springs — 3054 — P 5.2z 24,81
37 Wilson River. . H432 1.9¢ 0.48 10.60 28.72
38 . Oregon Caves . 19.70 _— e 18.70
39 Salmon River 45.08 725 5.45 32.38 S
40 - Beaverion-Hillsdale .. 643 419 2.62 —
41 Ochoco — . 10408 . . . 66.87
42 Sherman ... 6885 S —— 15.88 52,98
43 Monmouth- . .
. Independence ... -26L ... 2.81 — —
44 Wapinitla . 40.09 —_ 100 23.03 15.97
45 Umpaua 50.13 0.6% PR 33,52 18,02
46 Necanicum _: 22,3E — 9.24 12,87
47 Wolt Creek 74,83 3,61 0.73 28.39 20.14
48 John Day-Burns .. 67.05 —— 18.63 13.02
48 Lakeview-Burns .. 90.10 R —— — 90¢.10
50 ¥lamath Falls-Malin 2754 . 9.10 ——— 18.14 T899
51 West Portland- . X
- ¥Mubbard - . 1718 4.07 ——— P 0.04
52 Heppner _- e BABT L [ —— 83.13
53 Warm Springs 46.43 - [ RO 14.52 -
5 Boardman-Stanfield . 25,62 e PRI 125.52 —
55 Malfway —__ -3L15 e me——nn - i .
Fotals __ 4,609.41 33641 531.87 1,18250 231704 . 28190 100.86. 98.83
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Table No. 256

MILEAGES OlFVPRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS

The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities
and fowns.

‘Mllen of Different Typea of Tmprovement

o
Z Total
5 MHileage | Bitu. Bitu- )
i af Conerete minous minous Ofled . Unolled Graded Unim-
o Highway Highway  Pavement Pavement Mecsdam Surfacing Surfacing Only proved
I Paciffe . 22330 42 13331 20,30 0.27 [ — J—
iE Pacific, East 113.07 50.67 63.49 8.91 U . N —
iW Facitic, West 11607 54.92 3L.78 20.37 JR—— ———— —_— ——
2 Columbla River —_  315.81 25.65 166.94 72.27 50.9% N —_ RN
3 Oswego — _ 11,56 7.53 4.02 N .
4 The Dalles-Californja 298.29 242 ENES 44,61 245.52
3 John Day .. 282.98 —— —_— 39.63 215.33
§ ©OId Oregon Trail _ 238.84 2,74 6.95 169.86 68.99
7 Central Oregon — 258,59 004 0.2¢ 58.9¢  -109.34
. B Oregon-Washington. 35,85 8.07 27.78 I
9, Oregon Coast ______ 38372 32.68 30.35 114.61 203.90
10 Wallowa Lake T71.95 0.24 2.95 12,50 , 56.28
11 Enterprise-Lewiston_  45.28 —_— 004 . 0.36
12 Baker-Homestead _  81.06 — 0.33 46.52
13 Baker-Unity 48.41 ‘0.42 _ 304
14 Crooked River 42.48

15 McKenzie . 11155
16 Santiam . 100.76

17 McKenzie-Bend . 20.07 — 2407
18 Willamette 88.65 —_ 4.1F . 8254
19 Frement | 15771 —— —_— 81.33 106.68
20 Klimmath Falls«
Lakeview — 95,84 3.82 1.26 4237 42.36
21 Green Springs . . . 5308 5.69 33.86 ' 19,58
22 Crater Lake . 74,32 4.88 0.4 44.50 20.80
23 Dalry-Bonanza ... 7.02 JE— 7.02
2¢ Burns-Crane 28.89 0.04 P 9,35
25 Redwood . 42,51 911 —— 10,83 3157
26 M. Hood . 102.27 E1.53 13.71 34,00 43.03
27 Alsea §9.11 . [ 3.19 35.32
28 FPendleton-John Day. 122.03 ——— 1,61 30.10 0,13
29 Tualatin Valley £2.28 20.18 2210 . —
30 Salem-Dallas 15.53 0.16 5,52 5.85 —_—
a1 Albany-Corvallis . 11.12 10.26 0,86 —
32 Three Rivers : 24.74 ——— 4.41 20,33
33 Corvallis-Newport .  58.90 0.57 21.87 28.66
34 Sluslaw . 6745 R R 1508 51.47
35 Coos Bey-Roseburg - 61.81 011 0.3 9.0t 52.38
36 Pendleton.Cold . ’
Springs 30.54 —_ —— 8.2Z 24.81
37 Wilson River 64,32 1.79 0.4% 1621 24.11
38 Oregon Caves 19,70 . — - 1970
38 Salmon River 45.08, . 1.25 5.45 3z2.38 ——
46 PBeaverton-Hillsdale .. 692 4.10 2.62 [T —
41 Ochoco ... ... . . . 1408 —_— 1.55 65,32
42 Sheyman .. ... = G885 — 15.86 52,93 ——— . —
43 Monmouth~
Independence . 2.37 — 2.37 — e PR - —
44 Wapinitia . . 40.00 —_— 1.00 © "23.03 15.87 e ————
45 Umpgua . 50,13 .59 ——— 33.52 16.02 R
46 Wecapicum . .. 2211 — 9,24 12.87 e
47 Wolf Creek .. 7483 .41 0.73 28,48 20,07 J— 21.98
48 Jobn Day-Burns _ 67.05 J— — 18.83 18.02 T [
49 Takeview-Burng . 80,10 —— _ . 90.10 e —
50 Kliamath Fallg-Malin 0.19 —_ 18.14 8.95
51 West Porfland-
Hubhard s 0.04 1008
52 Heppner ... .. 9431 _____ . 63,13 e
53 Warm Springs 14.52 13.66
54 Boardman.-Stanfiekd . R 2552 ... — ———
55 Halway oeco R T 1mis . —

52120 1,21271  2,304.13 244,30 08.23 96.15




jagit 4 LE'BLT Ly'osy 0P LE0°T  SL'ES 8T'8¥L 86'6E" LF96E'S T SIEROL

. . - grot — —— R 810t AS[T8A WEpIOL 85%
9'g - 85T 16801 0g'erY T N O T mm.m
- Fm— [y et — Indg S[epPTICH S57 —— - . . .. . e
—_— R : £ z T8 N I34TH, POCH 182
- TT 0F¥ 0Py T TRAPIED-UBEDY ¥ —_— =E LA LR % 43 L neimsS £LT
6T wwwe gTE ASTIRA BORIY-URLIDY S5 pr— P e ——— ez~ 'I0AOIJI-DIOFPRIN TLE
—_— — = S A TULTEJ-URLIPY  TO¥ — g —— — &l 4o[TEp, SWES 118
— T 96'% e -_— . B0 T 15aM-918,, T8 £2°0 e STRT —_— T T gE0E ayng SHIrL 02
o £ree — e —— TR SeTIM. 1892
— L orgl —— o T ggmp T UELDY-ESSAN) 0% gy o L T W1 ToT Wi T cooniam sniod
g : —_— T T T BTHOW-UCROWII  TFR ——  §LO — e g
Bie 6% . ﬁm = £A[[EA PROWRIT THY — WY —— T T 7T PSS coueld =deD 052
£0°6% STIT gL'e TIBA i i _
0567 S ooz — SoIBRURAT OFF f— . T — = o s I PREMSI-SRIY 2
LT TLEL w1 . R JR— p— 1z'st ToUTEAL TER — WMM M.Mﬂ — €570 2g'st J2ATY 500D THE
6's1 06731 ywod ORI Lk -  arg LS0T — D £ STHI ofury sdeD 072
' " e ——— i 68" — —_— BR'5E —axe] PUORIEKT 1S9M 8T
8% 1872 PIRIREH 97 B — ﬂmn _ BTG - ION-SHET JHBID IET
- - S ZLFT T oje] DPUOWEN] A S’ —  gr0g —_— 01’0 e gTrpe  — UNISMNS-WOINMIT T
—_ — — I £2¥ —— - £2% Jaald pPUeS Vov —_— 2812 1582 h— 008 TPSII-I9RL 952
00°e - oao'F ee°L T mEwerd 20 £2F — e — ha— 820 35 WL "M-TIS WL A TR
- - . - BEOT - - gg°01  — umbolD ZE¥ — T Z28'ZT oL0 56T uﬂuw.,mw..ﬂ._oﬂwuﬁhonuqm% %
07'le 00°L [ €78 180 19°0 - 0567 axe] MEWETH T12F T o1'6 TF9 : 268 TI® ~PIR AT
- 8% — 1 04'ST »ﬂoomwwﬁm%m ﬁ .
— — - — —_— - — B[P — ey 2679 60'9 £0'T 558 T SURInNE-
- T B o owz T T I ooy g wr . W —_— Lo jaodIy SURTY ¥
—_— —— we - . ne —erdoo s -% o 88 —  £8%® — A0 [HA-ewReR £12
- - STt pA] 26T iy nuloD-SeaeH  Th _ o1z _— w—— 10’1z . WOH 39AMS-LISIVH T
06°0 SR 1Ay ¢ 093t AuoUy-sauAE I —— sFt ity —_— srp $0°0 Py . SUOAT-ATEGLY  TIE
20'E BS'6T 39'% £3eA IPpdums OTF e 166 —_ 3z ETOL  — YPIS ISEH-STIEAlo] | OIZ
< 9e'g 79T - T I e gg'es  FEoIDSuoT-A[IdUIS 0¥ — gp'g _ Eamaans —_— 9b'g - TEASLwaI~catdwel 30T
) — ¥LT —_— T gpaE Y PROMpE3(-ESTY 0%
&e°8 o] ALY PReT TOF T LS 80°% e -—_ T B6'SH - T [RROLLIDY (KT
22701 90 LYET S92 IRWRHIN- IO S0TALSS  OGE - T e ZLE 90°0 89 SOTOSpTSCSpUL 6]
or'er 86708 50°6F euTned 08C _— - 6161 EUST JseogeseIEd 61
£S°ET e —_— r—— 8§ PUSE-PUOWPIE  SLE . 0%'S gt's - £7'0 o 80T Aalled SEUH-SeIRd, 16T
—_— g — ¥ - SInUOSe(T-CTEWANY, ¥LE — %'§ T'6T — I £YSE £o[1ep STUT 061
_ EE D e ¥ —  wmw L gre. — —  wi ners 181
e et SHed ST L8 — e ——  -—-—  ZpEl T MASPOME-PIMAPPE ¢8I
U . J— . - . [ ; 0T T e 70 20°8 — wenbIeN-AqQUED OLD
831t 970 — 6L sAllq LIMIUID BT — T gEg T & ——-  ggop — STRd Y3810 JATIS $H
w0t oLL ~ " 67T aIng [eaog T8 50 — 078E 9%°gT —_— ppeg  —— WERUeS RPAON 9T
— 84T I T IBNO b poy] LTI 8% FL 90 9% — Apues-uIngpdom 197
|54 001 ¥6'PL 0o Lo'cs — SIALULI-SBIPEIN 09T 661 0561 ZUE I T #pEISED (91
T 92 or'9 ) 99 HEr] SMOT[RM ~fdasop 1St - S0 S0°E 0't STRAUMIINGIN 95T
FO°TZ 814 TP T Neex) daIYS ST 0SE - — - 80°4 - £0'L . wopLeg-AULy ST
— R gig J—— S - IPRARFE] BT
¥ X - i ZAD - T  &3% _— T 8%t~ T[eMddoH-SNASIRE £
782 08'g MW.T s ww.m e hu&uﬁm Nﬂwm - R = £5°L o'y — aue] SNl MATLL 3ST
3 ey X — s3urI! =) - iz — 880 080 §9'TT T SIsqmeN-TIHUWERX  IST
££20 ¥eLy L9T¥ SBUTIdS [eOTRSIN 0% - e —_— B %0 ooz iy L oL
. CTFO e — 0 — joda(] IDUTUPID §8E — oFTT —_— —— gzl — _SToYP§ 5L
111 4 69%g T UMBPUSI-PRTURS L — atb »Ig srar—— —_— 68’8 UOAUTIIIRT 73T
— - - 91 - — 881 T 3a0dIY UORIPWRI S8 —_— S8'FE e 'S 6870 1808 — EIORMY-UOLIIAYRH ¥
_ ) — & LT = 2T o] BUBE — TOMIRANIS-OIOQSTEH %L
’ - cg'e Tm— <00 068 X[RH-BUEAEL] SET 6F°L w00 981 &6 T SJEeN I
e T 82'E1 j1:34 610 —— el —— USRpIOH-TUARY PEE g0E . FEE — 06 edoTsaN L (€1
_— T T LW 1m0 — T  &LLl ueISTISEH  BEE —— : —— &1 T sl IEIQ UnS  R2T
- - — ez’ L ezL — surdeur-spsAUung  JEg T - = 670 1154 0Ty - vuwmtm‘m FSEIMION  E51
— T— ——— 82T e wr—— 88 TF TISF-U0ISoM, 058 - - T 05’0 050 = dnuRAY INANOSTEA 1
RN , an " — — &0 50'% g 1S 05T
W Wy Aedg-reudden 152 T T GEIl — T QFIT eTwENSIR[O-3STAL 011
N — . . N T — _ 98°C ——— E[[Ed MAEUYSLI 20T
95768 95°6E opoE-uN AU (2L —_— g . - . - . — Lo -
—_— - g1 . T oose Bsnownmm 5 uoynd 108 £'F 68'25 LEET 6875 1301 sTC8 TeqaN  ZOT
13°6% QLTI 88T BOES — 10 8506 PuddIp-odsem 008
BTl sLL  BBZE 090 . ao'c TE0J-0XHRIS 160 b Temean hne” Howal Cwearm swmsd g e f
[1}: 4 £T'¥ ¥6'0% - LB T edpud SIBIERUS 6% nwg -n3ie - | 2dveum =
6T 9o _ T w0 188 - m@pQ 282 - oL 2
3 rawmrsoxdiay 30 sadAL 3UIIIIKT JO I ®
Ppaaoad Aug  Jupwpms M:_Uau...ﬂm. TpESR]]  JUSMAART JUSIHAAET  AFAUITH KLesmyIrg o -
lamwy pepern  pellouny  PILQ  SUOTER  SROWTH  e@DdU00 IO ] SUM0Y pue
. R -rag umuwo_ws .N OT3TA SOSES[TUE IO SAISN[OTI 2Ie o[ge; SO} Ul UlAld soSea[iuwr 2L
unoﬁwrﬂnﬁu Jo sodAY JUaIaFIHI 3O ST ) ¥ .

) SAVMHEHDIH TLVIS AYVANODIS A0 STOVEITIN
SAVMHODIH HLVLS ZEVANODES 40 SEDVIHIN

_ 87 "ON2T4=L,
penumuo—gy7 "ON S1GeL

NOISSINIWOD AVMAHDIH HIVIS NODIHO

e JEOLHEE TVINNATG HINIELLXIS %81



43T i Lt . oat L s - 4 M.NIn bt N
e : m I . : ,.\\ E : o
ATLIAN - T ERan pul oy 1 s i eis v m 7 L,k £a2 o
t . <, @ _. ! i T !
T 1 ! ._s_o.....o#a 0 { " ﬁme [ ez 6 ) : Y
: ! 7 o i a st ! Bao ) o ;
i “ L R | e 2 N L TETSeN o
# H H w i o ..6().? : i Ov”, q...nmwn_ﬂﬁ.P R
H ﬂ. _ } .«uvo ) m.w..w.mrv#ow?‘ o .{......uq w2 N —
wma® i X g ™
| | B G s
# i “ i M H L Vv X
H __ ﬂoﬁuw—.uﬁou.ﬁ R - . q
, m. L i
1 | H
— i oesw w P “ w Dt
: Aoraas G e
e 1 1
nm‘m.
A
w3y a

oIl wotspy

iA-# ﬂ/ ( oar (D=

) fomdaen
PR
B
FatTas
i
R e
sofeony I T A o
gt ® © TR
ot
M A . .
LN gy =G A i
e
" m.' - 4] e,
pamacameri|y | e, wydoonuass

FJuisde TasT B

o

N OV T 0 0

A
O.W.u.rés rngary f
BIATDYL
w10, | [
n :.vn..!:uv.um
T L " ek ;) .
<o \ s sﬁ_—s? Lset i o4 o ) .h
3 * . B N T T AuCIIRLL
7 Y WELSAS AVMHOIH 3LVIS =) Frgrges ™
: s - . ' S ¥ A
shamyfy Liepuosog m—— ¥ T e me Fuimoug m_g %,«#%. 7 OESY .
o : 3 M
shemufi Kaewnid : : NOSIWO 40 ILVLS 3 &
: aNzo31 ! 1 1l
2L TR Gl E3 dr 7] - R T




174  SEVENTEENTH BIENNIAL REPORT

1948

MILEAGES OF PRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS

Table No, 28

The mileages given in this table are mcluswe of mileages within cmes

-and towns.
4 . Milea of Different Types of Emprovement
i, Total
. Mileage Bitu. Bltu. i
2 ot \Conctete  minous  minous  Obted Wnolled  Graded  Unlm-.
4] Highway Highway FPavement Pavement Macadand Surfecing Surfacing Oniy proved
1 Paclfie 227.0% 1442 127.80 24.72 0.27
i1E Paclfic, East 113,07 42,62 £1.54 8.81 JR—
IW Pacifle, West _. - ¥18.07 84,92 31,78 20.37
2 Columbia Rilver _._ 315.81 25.65 166.04 227 50.95
3 Oswego — . 11.65 . 7.63 4.02
4 'The Dalles- California  208.08 2.42 574 35,02 234.85
§ John Day . —ee —_— — 38.53 215.33 28,10 [R— —
6 Old Oregon Trall . 2.1 6,95 169.96 58.98 .
7. - Central Oregon _ 3 0.04 0.2% 58.64 199.34
8 Oregon-Washington__.  36.85 —— 8.07 27.78
9 Oregon Coast _... 383,72 27.41 '35.62 114.61 208,90 — — 2.18
10 Wallowa Lake ... 7185 - D24 295 12.50 56.26 N
11 Enterprise-Lewlston. 45286 _ . 0.04 4,368 3544 4.59 0.85
12 Baker-Homestead ... 8106 [ 0.33 —_— 48.99 KN | 25784
13 Baker-Unity ... 484} 0,42 9.04 15,92 21.03
14 Crooked River 42.48 04.13 43 95
15 McKenzie — 111,58 0.25 0.46 33.25 17.59
16 Santiam . 10105 e 21,51 26,92 37.04 10.30 5.28 ——
17 McKenzie-Bend . 2007 z 20.07
18 Willametie —  86.65 —— —— 4.11 82.54
19 Fremont —— 15T e —— 5113 106.58
20 Klamath Falls- : . :
Lakeview _ . 9584 3,82 T 1.28 42.37 42.35 .04 e P
21 Green Springs 59.08 —_— 5.69 33.86 19.53
22 Crater Lake — ... 7432 8,88 0,34 44,50 20.80
23 Dairy-Bonanza . .- 7.02 7.02
24 Burns-Crane . 28.8% — 9.04 0.35 28.50 — —
25 Redwood __ ... ... 4381 G.11 — 10.93 31.57
25 Mounit Hood e 10227 11.53 13.71 a4.00 43.03
27 Alseg —— - .. . 55.11 —_— —— 3.19 35.32 20.60 —e [——
23 Pendlaton-John Day_ 122.03 - 161 30.10 80.13 341 — - 8.8
29 Tualatin Valley . 4228 20,18 2210 i
30 Salem-Dallas .. 15353 0.16 9.52 5.85
81 Albany-Corvallis _—. 1L12 10.26 0.86
32 Three Rivers ... 2404 — 4.41 20.33
- 3% Corvalls-Newport . 56.90 Y 2T.87 28.86
84 Siuslaw 67.45 ——— N 15,98 51.47 "
35 Coos Bay-Roseburg_ 61.81 411 0.3: 2.01 52.38
46 Pendleton-Cold
Springs .. -30.5% 7 — 5.22 24.81 6.5¢ R —_
ar Wilson River . 54.3% 1.7¢ 0,43 15.21 24.5L . RO 242
38 Oregon Caves 18.70 18.79
30 Salmon River __._. . 4508 7.25 5.45 32,38
- 40 Beaverton-Hillsdale_ 6.72 4.10 2.62
4t Ochoco' —— . 104,08 JR— R 1,65 65,32 3721 —_— R
42 Sherman . . — 6885 — — 15.96 52.89
53 Monmouth~
Independence .. 2.37 J—— 2.37
4 Wapinitia ... 40.00 J— 1.60 23.03 16.97
45 Umpgua . - 6013 0.59 —— 33.52 16.02
46" Necanlcum .. 2211 - 9.24 12.87
47 Sunset 1483 2,64 0.73 28.46 20.07 ——— 7.30 14.66
43 John Day-Burns a7.05 S - 18.63 14.02 . 30.40 ———
48 Lakeview-Burns .. 9010 90.10
50 Klamath Falls-Malin 2714 010 [E— 18,14 8,90
51 West Portland- .
Hubbard 17.16 4.07 J— PR 6.04 2.3 0.28 10.06
52 Heppner ... B437 63.13 2124 N N
53 Warm Springs ... 4643 14.52 I 24,81 1.00
54 Boardman-Stanfield. 2652 JUE—— N 25.53 4
55 Halfway ... . 1135 11.15
Fotals — .. 4,804.08 315.28 54213  1,217.55 2,202.89 244,30 109.%2 82,19
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EIGHTEENTH BIENNIAL REPORT

1948

Table No. 28

MILEAGES OF PRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS

The mileages given in this {able are inclusi

and’ fowns.

Ll
s
npcwmqmmbwaamn

ve of mileages within cities

. Mlles of Different Types of Improvement

Total
Hlleage Bita- Bitu-
of Concrete minoua minous Olled Unoiled Graded Unim-
Hwy. No. Highway Highway F Surfacing Uniy proved
Paeific . . . 22506 T4.04 111.50 39.25 0.27 —_— ——m I
Pacitic, East 110.91 4572 58.28 891 —_— —_ ——
Pacifle, West — 115,07 54,92 3178 2837 —_— R R N
Columbia River 315.62 24,53 185,72 T4.42 50.95 RO, N ——
Oswego 1155 7.53 4.02 — —_— e PR
The Dalies-California 20532 245 5.74 60.84 2829 . .
John Day . ... 278.50 . £9.03 214.66 4.81 —_— R
Ol Oregon Trail . _ 23899 2.74 7.5 16996 58.04 —_ —
Central Oregon 258.59 0.04 .27 58.9¢ £99.34 —_ —— eaen
Qregon-Washington_. 3530 — 174 27.86 [ —_— -
Oregon Const 384.33 32.80 aT.43 131.30 190.52 S — 218
Wallowa Lake .. 7195 0.24 2,94 12.50 56.27 N — s
Enterprise-Lewiston.  45.28 I 0.04 —_ 7.75 28,05 944 —
Baker-Hoemestead __ 8106 —_ 9.33 ——— 48,99 3.00 —_ 27.04
Baker-Unity 46.41 UV 0.42 —_ 20.08 1.74 14.17 —————
Crooked River ... 4248 — N, .13 —_—— 42.35 ——s
MecKenzle 111.55 0.25 0.46 33.25 77.69 —— —
Santiam . 100.82 R 22,08 28.30 —_—
McKenzie-Bend . 20,07 —— — R —
Willamette ———  B&.G6 JUS _— 4.11 —
Fremont . 15817 — JS— 51.23 .
Klamath Falls~

Lakeview _____ 95.81 3.7 1.29 42.37
Green Springs .. 50.00 — 569 33.86
Crater Lake 86.80 22.58 0.14 3877
Dairy-Bonanza ... 6.97 S —

Burns-Crane 28.91 JU— e —
Redwood .. 42.51 012 _ 10,83
Mt. Hood 192.27 11.53 13,7 34.00
Alsea —_ S .19
Pendleton-Fohn Day 12229 —_— 1.63 30,22
Tualatin Valley .. 4228 20.18 22.10 —
Salem-Dallas — 1553 0.16 8.52 5.85
Albany-Corvallis ___  1LI2 10,26 G.86 —_—
Three Rivers 2474 —_— 4.4]
Corvallis-Newport . 56.90 0.45 0.17 27.62
Stuslaw .. 67.45 —— — 15,98
Coos Bay-Rosebwrg - 61.81 041 631 301
Pendleton-Cold

Springs ... 3048 ______ 5.22

Wilson River 35432 1.7¢ 11,83 3.86
Oregon Caves 18.70 —— - —_—
Salmon River 44.82 7.21 5.34 33.2v
Beaverton Hillsdale _ 672 4.16 2.62 e
Ochoco e 104,01 —— 1.683
Sherman . ... . 6885 — —_— 15.88
Monimouth- '

Independence ... 2,35 — 2,35 JE— —— — R ———-
‘Wapinitia 40.60 — 1.00 23.03 16,97 —_— — JE—
Umpqua . 50.13 0,59 33.52 16.02 .
Necanjeum ... 22.09 PR PR 9.22 12.87 —
Sunset . ... 7483 3.56 k1.69 39.51 20.07
John Day-Burns .  68.03 JRE— 18.63 24.35 R
Lakeview-Burns . 90.10 [ 8010 [
Klamath Falls-Malin = 27.09 0.10 J——— 1614 8.85 —
West Portland-

Hubbard e FLE 4.48 3.43 - 0.04 9.21
Heppner ... 8437 —— _— §3.13 - -
‘Warm Springs 4643 —_— _—_ 14.52 ——
Boardman-Stanfield_ 25,55 —— — 25.55 —— —
Halfway ——————— 11,15 J— —_ 11.16 —— — —_
Sullivan Guich 14.03 JRE— — —— 14.63

Totals — 4381998 336.21 53745 I,26T.52  2,350.31 187.41 97.87 72,85
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Table No. 29
MILEAGES OF PRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS
The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities
and towns, ‘
Miies of DIEerent Types of Improvement
To'al .
Miteage Bltu- Bitu- :
Hwy. o ‘Concrate ninoud mingus Ofled TUnojled Graded Unim-
No, Highway Highway Pavement Pavement Maosdam Surfacieg Surfacing Gnlyw proved
I Pacifie .. ... .. 22539 69,41 118.42 37.56
1E Paelfle, Bast .. 111,11 45.47 56.33 8.91
1W Pacific, West 115.94 49,68 a1.00 29.36 — e e S
Columbia River ——- 310.08 25,73 131.88 165.20 47.17 R JRE—
Oswegao 1£.55 7.07T 4.48 [E—
The Dalles-
California 293.09 246 578 64.09 22096 . . N
John Day 278.50 39.53 230.97
Old Oregon Tratl . 236.05 Z74 13.07 179.23 5201 . .. ——— e
Central Oregon .  253.59 0.04 T 0ar 5694 159.3¢
Oregon-Washington 3531 . 775 27,58 JENR U G U .
Oregon Coast ... 38197 24,36 35.63 132.45 18735 . 2,13
Wallowa Lake 71.43 5,24 2,94 12,50 §5.15
‘Enterprise-Lewiston R A

Baker-Homestead .
Baker-Unity — . _
Crooked River ...
MecHKenaie .
Santiam . —
Melenztie-Bend
Wiltameite

Fremont, .
Klamath Falls-
Lakeview ...
Green Springs - ...
_Crater Lake e
Dairy-Bonanza —..
Burhs-Crane
Redwood
Mt Hood . ..
Alsea .

FPendleton-

Johin Day — .
‘Fualatin Valley _.
Salern-Dallas ...
Albany-Corvallis _.
Three Rivers ...

Corvatlis-Newport . 56.9¢ 0,12 27.67 28,68
‘Siuslaw 67.45 15.94 B4y
Coos PBay-Rogeburg BL8L .11 0.3 9.01 52,38
Pendleton-Cold -

Springs .. — 088 R, 5.28 25,15
Witson River 64,32 196 184 3.86 17.00
Oregon Caves .. 19.50 19.70
Salmen River' ... 4482 q.23 12.8% 2407 e
Beaverton-Hillsdale 8.72 3.67 3.08
Ochoco 98,53 1,63 78,15 18.15
Sherman PUDNVRNNRR . X S — 16.88 b298 .
Monmoilth-

Independence . 2.36 - 23 - —_
. Wapinitia __ 40400 1,60 23.03
Umpqua — .. §0.13 J— 3152
Neecanieun — .. 2208 ... — 9.2%2
Sunset __ m—m. T4.83 3m 15.02 35.87 T
John Day-Burns .. B8.E e 18.63 36.82
Lakeview-Burns ... £3,10 20.10
Hlamath Falls-

Malin ——— . 29.03 522 ... 18.06 .86
West Porttand- - .

‘Hubbard —... 17.16 4.50 348l s 0.04
Heppnel —.— ... B437 63.13
Warm Springs . . 46.30 014 5.86 39.20
Boardman-Stanfield 2555 . 2658 o
Halfway oo 11.15 11,16
Sullivan Guleh ... 13.47

Totals _...— — 4,804,88 399.65 §Ti.10  1,304.78 2,400,561
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OREGON STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION 225

Table No. 29

MILEAGES OF PRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS

and towns.
Fotal
Mileage
Hwy. ol
No. Highway Highway
Pacific ____
Pacific, East
Pacifle, West _ 155.94
Columbia River . 30%.82
Oswegoe . ... ... 1L55
The Dalles-California 293,05
John Day .. . 21.19
QOld Oregon Trail _ 23185

Central Oregon _. 258,59
Oregon-Washington 35,38
Oregon Coast __ ... 38158
Wallowa Lake .. .., 7143
Enterprise-Lewiston 46,87
Baker-Homestead ..., 30,53
Baker-Unity
Crooked River ..
McKenzie
Santlam ..
McKenzie-B
Willamette ...
Fremont
Klamath Falls-
Lakeview
Green Springs
Crater Lake
Dairy-Benanza
Burns-Crane
Redwood __
Mt. Hood .
Alsea .. -
Pendleton-John Day 122.2%

Tualatin Valley .. 42.28
Salem-Dallas ... 15.53
Albany-Corvallis 1112
Three Rivers ... 2474
Corvallis-Newport 56,90
Siuslaw ... £7.45

Coos Bay-Roseburg -  6£.01
Pendleton-

Cold Springs 30.88
Wilson River 54,24
Oregon Caves 19.76
Salmon - River . 44.32
Beaverton-Hillsdale 6.72
Ochoco 98,53
Sherman 68,85
Monmouih-

Independence 2.35
Wapinitia . 40,00
Umpqua 118 k]
Necanicum . 22,09
Sunset T4.83
John Day-Burns _ 68.11
Lakeview-Burns .._ 50,10

Klamath Falls-Malin 29.03
West Portland-

Hubbard 1.
Heppner __ a4.37
Warm Springs _ 46.30

BDoardman-Stanfield . 23.28
Halfway . e 11115
Banfield Expressway 13.87

The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities

Mlles of Different Types of Improvement

Bifu- Eitu-
Concreie  minous mEnous Clied Ungired Graded Unim-
Pavernent Pavement Mecad Surfoch Only proved

57.50 12807
45.87 56.33
49.56 42.%

154.04

2.83 42.37 48.36
5,69 33.86 19.33
19,05 24,97 27.66
— N .97
- 28,91

Totals ....____.4,797.10

290 .48 78631 1,271.63  2,260.60 84,04 41.65 71.49
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1954

OREGON STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION 255

Table No. 29

MILEAGES OF PRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS

The mileages given in this table are inclitsive of mileages within cities
and towns.
Mlles of Different Types of Improvement

Total
Mlleage Bltu- - Blta-
Hww. of Canergte  minous minous Chied Uneiled Graded Unlim-
No. Highway. Highwny Pavement Pavement Macadam Surfacing Surfacing Oniy proved
1, Pacific ... - . 223.08 5042 135,10

1115 43.20 54,00
115,06 45.56 4933
4,79 25.44 155.80

1E. Pacific, East
1W. Pacific, West
2. Columbia River

3. Oswego . 11.55 1.0 4.48
4. The Dalles California 291,99 2.02. 80.87
E. John Day ... .. e 2BEOE
6. Obd Oregon Trail ... 242.69
';. Central Oregon ... 208.5¢

Oregon-Washingten . 3841
9, Oregon Coast . -
10. Wallowa Lake ..

11. Enterprise-Lewist

12. Baker-Hemestead ... B80.53
13. Baker-Unity ... 45,98
14. Crooked River . .. 4254

15, MecKenzie ...
16. Saniiam -
17. McKenzie-Bend
8. Willamette ..
19. Fremont ..
20. Klamath Fal

Lakeview ... 43.37
21, Green Springs 33.86
22. Crater Lake __ 24,87
23, Dalry-Bonanza [
24. Burns-Crane OO
25, Redwood 13.08
26, Mt. Hood _ 34.29
27, Alsea ... 3.19
28, Pendleton- 31,35
29, Tualatin Valley ... J—
30. willamina-Salem 8.5
3k, Alpany-Corvallis A2 1628 0.8
32, Three Rivers __ . 2404 e e . 4.41
33, Corvaliis-Newport _ 5587 6.51 6.10 20.80
34. Siuslaw e, 6745 2,54 1344
35. Coos Bay- Roseburg 61.81 Tl 1k.B8 .01
36. Pendlefon-

Cald Springs .. - 5.22
37. Wilson River . .

38, Oregon Caves " —_

39, Salmon River ... . 44,80 4.91 15.12 24.77
40, Beaverton-Hillsdaie_.. 6,72 3.68 304 JUN—
41. Ochoco . 0,14 9.62 1.63
42. Sherman [ — 15.86

43. Monmouth-

Independence _ 2,35 —
44, Wapinitla 28.20 11.29
45, Umpqua .. 50.09 33.52
46, Necanicum .. 22.09 9.2
47, Sunset 74.03 20.56
48, John Day-Burhg .. 6742 18.63
49. Lakeview-Burns 350106 [
50. Hilamath Falls-Malin 29.03 19.96
51, WHsonville-Hubbard.. 578 N
52, Heppner ... 5428 .20
53. Warm Springs ... 60.10 18.60
54, Umatilla-Stanfleld . 1261

— 1.50

55. Haltway .o . iL15

b6, Banifeld Expressway 13.97
57, Portland-Salem
Expressway ...—. 51.88 0.43 20.38 e [ [ [ w0t

Totals --.4,836.78 271,58 1,052.786 1,235.48 2,106.42 3114 41.65 97.76
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1956

OREGON STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION 267

Table No. 29

MILEAGES OF FRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS

The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities and
towns.

Mlles of DHferent Types of Improvement

‘Total
Milenge Bltu- Bitu- Unim-
Hwy, of Conerete minous minous Olled Unolied Graded proved
No. Highway Highway P t Py 13 L Surfacing Surfacing only
1. Paciiie o— | R4 3a.82 145,87

1E. Pacific, East - 11102 44.96 5%.32
1W, Paclfic, West . 11480 45.56 46.93
2. Cotumbia River ... . 30L01 24.72 1485.59

3. Oswego — . 1155 T.07T 4.48
4, 'The Dalles-California 292,17 0.57 134.78
B John Day .. ... 28048 _ 18.57
6. Old Oregon Trail ... 23427 2 15.53
7. Central Oregon _... 258.20 _— 85.47
8. Oregon-Washington .. 35632 L

9. 'Oregon Coast 12,38 107.58
. Wallowa Lake 0.10 4,18
11. Enterprise-

. _ Lewiston — 7.95
12, Baker-Homestead 80.50 ——— —
3. Baker-Unlty ... 46.01 J— 8.98

14. Crooked River

16. McKenzie ... 112.30 11.38
16. Santism .. .. .. 100.36 25,58
17. McKenzie-Bend 18.51 5.04
18, 30,14
19, 1.25
20. Klarnath Falls-

Lakeview __._ ... 970 3.34
21. Green Springs 58,21 5.70
22, Crater Jake . 86.60 17.89
23. Palry-Bonanza ... . 6.97 —_
24; Burns-Crane . —
25. Redwood 0.21 16.04
26. Mt. Hood .. ... 1139 19.29
27, Alsea . .. — 18,75
28. Pendleton-John Da e 11.87
28. Tualatin Valley .. 4228 20.18 22,10
30. Willamina-Salem 0.33 6.08
a1, Albany-Corvalkls® 10.21 1.04
32. Three Rivers ... 3 JE— —
33, Corvallis-Newport _ x 0.57 6.28
34, Siuslaw W— 67,22 PR 3.64
35, Coos Bay-Roseburg ... B1L.8E 0,11 13.08
36. Pendleton-

Cold Springs _..... 30.88 U ——
37. Wilson River 51.57 1.7%0 19.38
38, Oregon Caved ___ 19.51 [
39, Salmon River _._. 4480 4.91 15.12
40, Beaverton-Hillsdale . 872 0,82 5.90
41, Ochoco $8.39 P 28.00
42, Sherman ... 83,86 —— 6,27
43, Monmouth-

Independence ... 2,35 R 2,35
44, Wapintla I 2817 e
46, Umpqua ... f 8.28
48, Wecanleum
47, Suneet . 47.13
48, John Day-Burns . 8.26
49, Lakeview-Bwrns ... i
50, Klamath Falls-Malin. 29.03 4.02
51, Wliisonville-Hubbard. 559 1.62
a2 84.19 0.22
53 80.22 25.92
54, Umatilla-Stanfield . 13,58 PR
63, Halfway ...  1LI5 e e
56, Banfield Expressway. 13.04 11.42
57. Portland-

Salem Expresswey 61.44 0.21 44.64 [T — - — G.49%

Totals .. 25528 1,342.78  1,203.66  1,903.00 1.40 55,45 46,34




034 204 ESEGL'T  06°IIT LOHT aL'zs £25°0%9'T sTe10L [ —_—— 610 e ——— — 5.0 PIOFIQ WoL “TST
T " - 0L — %% —— e T e g wouelg adeD 05T
— . E¥OT — i — £P0T  “T——— £R[EA URDIOS "HGH o —_— £3'Z — ZL0 85'¢ == Leg SOOD-IITAWLT L2
N R mﬂ..mh - I6°LE — 81T T "N O ‘I ‘5¢F ] L¥8T _— — 1D 2981 sIamod "TFE
= oz s691 9% T @G T oMumuQALSg SPIO SF &b gy 287 - a3 w0 oSl TTTTTTT Isam Se0d TG
- T [ 4 — I 609, T [PMPED-TFLIPY ¥ e e 56 — 15 w0 TP T ofery ded 0IZ
%o = w3 I T OBt ASTiBA  SURIV-URLIPY ISR ——— e e ————  —  apg '8 T RROReX-UTEIq 98
— - LEZ - " 1A PULEI-REMPY "ZCF e — —— _ . 08"t 96'R 92'22 Apeyg-pUEREG ‘IET
— oz T T ZWeT T ISIM-IBA CISF —_— /T — g 68'EF T SNEY POOWIRI(T 1SoM i
- §T01 ! — UELIpY-BSSAN 05H _— e —— g - = 655 7T WAON-IYETT ISTEID ‘ZEZ
; X T g T epng R00S-ouRd IR ——  egel 5L e glE 80°0 6088 T WIRSNS-UOILE 16C
£9'lz 6L — R ¥ T puowmmcl 1 160 = Tgy ool e egrey T HRLL TSI (082
o'zt T T — — 9029 T UwLl3gousid (b 0L — B — —_— — — oL Evﬂmnnnw.uﬁumnﬂ ‘LEd
£y o 8Tz - wh _ 6879y — T IsuIsM TEF — -_— — 95T e 95T LBADIN "STT
- oeeR . Ry ] BT USRI 6ZF — —— eI [ cogl  Cauedng-AND wopouny ‘£
R ) T T 8ssr T ulmUumnol ung 'azk —_  —— g B8E'a —— g 30 SC°ST  TTPMSSID-DIOFEURAS ‘738
—_— — 0621 - T - 06'21 JUIOF O0POI ‘LeF ST'EI 510 e 96'G 09 2028 " aUsBnF-UOSPIEUITH ‘0%
58 I 1 PEHEH 5eF 9T 799 e e B szgz  sfupdg  deuyeg
_ T TLBT — R 0wy - uuﬁd.. PUOMEKY 358 “S7F =axe] 1L 'SIT
- /D T mE T T ey 32310 PUBS IF S e gy - s T e yodiry fweqry ‘pl%
. T wmu - B <1 MEELY I3MOT TR — e g S T gpg T AND [A-EREUAN CS1Z
. T/ T LL'G T T w6 T UmMBbONHAD 8% — e =1y —-— g =~ T 181z - SWOH }PRMG-AISIEH “TIZ
5P 162 L0 9°0 — FE g4 I YIeWerH “1%F P B o5z 82Tl £170T 200 L SUpAI-AuRgry 1T
T N ¥I'T g5°g — 8y’ T PUetpIIN 0ZF — ——— ———— oF6 —_— 06’0 0E'01 " APTSISEE-SHIRAICD 010
(23> i - ane HRID IWT BIF el e —_ ———  ¥U'fg T POOMPEIQ-EAsIY "T0T
LS S48 — SH'It  — erdoonulon-ABMITRH LT [ —_— 5 £E0T £2°E ZLET —_ Z0°9% —  [RLOIIAL (0%
..... ~  m T TTT TTT T eIl et AUomuy-SSURH CTIF — — 2 o = &0 — &5 oo 34T
....... e Ww  — . IIT gm T AmA Tdoms on —- = —— ¢ T 8% T @y T souspuadepur ‘L4l
§8°¢ ¥5°62 — I - 60°88 T Mawan 3uoy _ R —_— s8'Z _— e §8'7  ° SeqmI-Iawao) gdrod ‘6T
—— -A[22GUITS Z0% — = —— st &9 joxd T uw Aerrey, SEULH 16T
55 e TS sgg T jpain qoesg ToF _ — - 250 W —-—  ayp T (resDPRI-SEIEC 681
90 LBEl _— D I oo 4 IS UFIAL ———— —— B F0 resraramn —_ Spe T ooy uwﬁm wwﬁ
- I1AISE 06 —_— — E 251 —e gl T nang t
g zEr - @' T 60gg Tme— gurmEd 08¢ — —— wwma ww.mm e “T—— 636l  YASporg-sllJAAPPE geT
o o wmsm T T SEEl T busg-puompIy Cog —_— 0 —m 9 SUIIaqUILT, 'SLT
o S8'E - = S9°E T SIINUdSHL-o[EWI, BLE —— e— vt 8¢ — —_ <0'0 $65°¢ < Apues-daeid @13vE 'ILY
e Nl ggg | e O e e EiE s eme e e — sz 00 1595 sEuTENORTD AT
. LTI 850 e erIr SALQ AMMIGED ‘TLE - — ——— e gy — 20 208~ umenbieW-AqUED 0LT
e 7T s T TRt et oyl T Spng [emod CLs ——— e ——— gy sz9 1 A uoszarar 9L
T 89°21 — T 99°LT TeNL.O 0L T - eE vt ZROF T OSTIRES HIRAD JISATIS 19T
...... . . mn - /T o Tamy 18 e e e oy —— g —— erhL wepues GUON 791
........ - 6E°97 — - T 658F — S[RASUMII-SEIDEI 08¢ _— e —_ 1882 P o'y o0 £5°8S T EpEIEISY-UINGPOOM, 19T
- £5°L - T T 5% aeg esopem-ydasop ‘1gg s e ———  ggegy 10z 1#S LLFR ST JpROSED 0ST
I I T T T8 " 9562 T MIRID IS SPIT 058 —_— P P ——— g0 01 08'T ~=" SIJAUHINOIL "9ST
- ) 80°5T §T11 ZE'T — g99'Lz T Ispmog ION e —_ - oL ——— [ oL .01 uoRLBI-LITUTY “45T
—— ~SpuELy) BT ‘gpE —_— e— —— g — — 8% ayedurey ¥51
T 9IS U= BIRT T 8aeD ‘B R — Pt —— 9637 — [resmadoH-anAWRd "HST
=Tt 081 T T T T 808 T pIednH-ueRn TES — s e m—— e 610 ey T BuEl AT IIAUL, “USL
. x - —_— g5y T sAupdg (eSpIIN 0FE —— e ——— gy —- Gt Y] I T RIsqMRN-TIYwEX C1SI
- s —_ 9’ Jayemsard GEE —_— e _—_ 616 080T &0 £0°0 502 U} LeCI-UWSTeS 95T
_— Iz - T e T jodag 20UBTDIO ‘et ——m—— ——  ggpr —_— — /= w7 —  STIOTRS "£%]
- - [ 2 S T UOIRUSI-DISIINELS ‘LES JR— —_—— — &g R —_ g T uopAupuIiey 7Fl
rem— s8'g - 86'0 w0 066 ATPH-BUBARYK ‘SE8 e o S e 8L°C ——— 1921 T UREIENIL-UCIISANdT THL
T oW 819 ST $28] T URWDIOH-RULY- LS _— e —— ] $€TC  — UOHBATIS-OXOQSIHE “0F1
T T fgst LEO "  $8Ll TOSTULISH “E£8E — e we—e— ppey -— 01’0 251 SI'6 T 7 SIIMBN Cigl
- STl R Ty T eﬁnmﬁb‘uuﬂ.ﬁﬂﬁ 2 —— eyp '8 e Y56 BTSN STMTT "0ET
— L8 Tt 892 &' UIA[T-U0ISIM "0EE I A T £6°EE T (WO UMOID g2l
_ 81792 BL¥L R —_— 90F T Keadg-zauddag] -TIg —— RS- R ——— s 980 e -3 D eI UNT “¥ET
- 2L'6E o ST ZgEE T OURE-U0IBUTKAT] 0% —_— o — e —— @ 068 gCIT ™™ DUEEIDI ISEIMHION, "EZT
821 T - B 8Z'T  QUSEM-UOAUE) UL "TOC . —_ _ — —_ e 050 050 TOAY IPAnMODUBRA ZET
——  IESE £6°2p o mmeem— e gohgy Iouddazr-03seEM ‘008 e e —— gy 60°'Z FZ T s I
- T SE'ST I §2°¢T T SI[IBd AYL-IFISOME ‘ZST - JR—— JR—— LTI [ 210 6811 AtUEHSIeI~ISIIN 0TI
Lo's L8 09'9 I 5 TSS0I-0AIURYS 162 e nme e S e ager —— 't T UOJUIITEM, "90T
- Wl - Tr— - ¥ET IBPIRE STeXelS 047 JR— JRE—— — R 980 QNM e £5'F SUIAILS 0T "BOT
T T Bl e 1) EFE T JepO ‘Tz . FUVSVVIREI ORI gg's  ——— STIed NMEUYSHE 20T
e BT 2L e 22 o g P 1 e T mw s L% L60% SI'gs T WIEUSN 2T
" WL — no IS ‘ELZ BALd ATRWGAEL ACATIIE ABmYITH “oN
T W T Lol TWE T JI0ACII-RIOFRAN 'GLE Pl e TEn MRS meme iwemnm semacs. o “swst
T < T T ovst A3Tres, sweg 17 vaLIeEn i e pe
e ——— SI'# e 1 40 NPT LT oL
- — [ e _ —_— TIET = SWENnNM ‘197 JuPAADIdnTY Jo NAdL], JUDIAIFTT FO ST
I - 0858 P4 — YT T dooty ISATT IFOW 09T "SUMO]
Ao WIODEIR 1 E] Eﬁﬂm Lemudiy JoN .
PIPEY  paroua a1y snoujRL snoTpm 3 1o ‘Ie o B ul UaALS soSuaIl &
e . A PUE SSRI0 TR $2FESIIH JO SATSTIOU 1qE} ST} UT WAT TTu SYT,
LT

WNUSAIAT Jo SIALY, JUOIDFFA JO TN

THANILNOD—EE "ON 2{qB L

SAVMHEDIH TIVIS AYVANODHES 40 STOVIIIN
TE "ON 914dBL

NOISSINIWOD AVARDIH ILVLS NODIHO IHOJTH TVINNIIE ANOOAS-ALNIML 013

9581



8t _ r'_l....l:. L i
95Y g BRI, [ e ~ RoPea
\ e H CRUZLCE O o)
_ﬁ (g i SCIRLE] j
_:ﬁ ! H LY e s
o & o,
=g wh

sued fEies,

2
iy

. ._:-
,ﬁ:ﬂru?uﬁ\.

!
Wx_ﬂ.v
._

i

Jepsth FERSST
3

ECERWETIESOg

s u0bnm

4 n 3 H 1TY R

[ite
[y Uerioy

T
fowwn Y ushiogy™
o by ‘o]
BB NN s

-~ _....__ $2adpiom H

Joer
At

P

r)

23

i‘\;

=
Q7

Py %]
At A
TS m PEeusRe
el v T i [~ d

T,p.p_.manEcu*mor;m ~ BV \
TS I evmwe |
; .mrv.m_..q i
il

P
- 2

foiod Y
LR 7

mﬂ\..u For), . -
SRS 5544 IRINY sanw

AENSILOHy
o —_—— e ——

8 g,

2

o
.

I L &
“haowr s
Fanaug  F e
sy T Je
S L i gy,

g m WNOLOMH B nm.u

L FrunSgy S

LB N3

LT

IBYITag A

il

NV

LI

‘ i\ Sl
. VST g Ny :
1T e o /
m._nu..MS;m_M .ALMﬂ.E.OuuW il o Of oz o Q E m lhlm >w >Mcgﬁ_pumo— I m F{l—'m ...mnc.,nwwu. bwn,‘uw_\. _ wwﬁ, Hdn_lmu M vn._mﬂ«m
shomubny Liowiig l!-l.",ll”l.muaﬁ & areos ZO....UNK.O. 10 BLVLS SIUFRE o ﬂ..a .S\._.\..nr v



1958

250 TWENTY-THIRD BIENNIAL REPORT

Table No. 29

MILEAGES OF PRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS

The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within eities
and towns.

3Miles of Ditferent Types of Improvement

Total

Mileagre - Bitu- Bltu. Unakleq
Hwy. of Concrete  minous  milnious Oiled Sure Graded i im-
No. Highway Highway Pavemenl P Macad: facing' only Broved
1, Pacifle e 312.38 20.3% 184,79 T L O, 14,80 45.61
1K, Pacific East .. . 62.86 17.54 4532
“IW, Pacific West . - 12514 51.89 68.87 4.28
2. Columbia River ... 202.06 0.92 98.07 88.16 17,11
2W. Columbip River West  98.11 23.91 T76.82 3.58 [ —
3, Oswego .. ... 1166 5.49 187
4. The DallesCalifornia  290.48 2.60 128,71 73.92 B85.25
5 John Day 200,05 18.57 26.97 233.3% 132 e _
8. Old Oregon Trail .. 230.22 2.43 78.31 142.12 9.36
7. Central Oregon .. . 25820 114,49 39,75 163.56
8. Oregon-Washington . 3532 1.68 A
2. Oregon Coast __..... 37170 3.00 134.20 ez L 2.22
10, Wallowa Lake —..... 7142 0.20 3.78 60,75
11. Enterprise-Lewiston 44324 795 35,20
12. Baker-Homestead .. 7758 0.66 .24 43.23 06 s
13. Baker-Unity _.____. 46.01 6.12 8.0% 21.04
14. ‘Crooked River _ 42,51 0.8% 4162 i . -
15, MeKenzie ... — 1% 0.80 10.37 75.85
18, Santiam 190.36 30.61 5188
17, McKenzie-Bend .. .. 1351 L — 13.47
18. Willamette . 86,38 0.11 52,24 25.69 8.04
1%, Fremont . 158.19 0.60 50.30 107,29
20, Klamath Falls-
Takeview ... . 964% 2.3 3.4 42.20 48,17 . - .58
2f. Green ‘Springs . SRRl 5,70 10.92 42,89 . .
22, Crater Lake _.._ 86.60 15.41 17.98 ol 38.20
23, Dairy-Bonanza 697 6.97
24, Burns-Crane .. 2841 28.01
25, Redwood . - 41,59 22 14.04 13.7¢ 13.63
2¢, Mt. Hood 104,44 £1.32 18,94 3004 44.14
27, Alsea - 5856 ... 18.75 0.19 39.62
28. Pendieton-John Day 120194 ___ 15.27 27.66 200 . . 7.01
£9. Tualatin Valley 4243 19,50 23138
3¢. Willamina-Salem ... 2609 0.33 17.88 8.10
4l. Albany-Corvallls .. 11.2§ 14.01 524
32, Three Rivers ... ... 2447 24.97
33, Corvallis-Newport _.. 56.05 0,57 8.95 20.31 28,21
34, Siuslaw ._ —. BB08 ... - 3.84 13.10 49.34
36. Coos Bay Roseburg - 65.49 1,60 1523 8.22 40,44
36. Pendleton-
Cold Springs . 30.88 5.22 25,15 0351 i m
37, Wilson River ___.___.  51.20 2.65 1488
38, Oregon Caves 3.5 19.51
39. Salmon River 43.61 12.75
40. Beaverton-Hillsdale 5.53
41, GQchoco ... — 3839 ——— 89,75
42, Sherman _ ——. 6081 5.86 50.62
43. Monmouth-
Independence ... 2.35 :
4. Wapinitiz ... 26.17 20.88 551
45. Umpgua 67.23 3.7 18.13
46. Necanicum ... 22.09 9.39 12.70
47, Sunset .. 75.18 1377 3.7%
4%, John Day-Burny ... 8778 386 3748
49. Lakeview-Bwns .. 9002 80.02
50. Klamath Falls-Malin  20.04 15.71 8.28
83, Wilsonville-Hubbard 5.50
52. Heppher ... ... _ 84.19 .20 83.77
63. Warm Springs 60.22 23.92 10.27
54. Umatilla Stanfield . 12.58 1.30 11.28
58. Albany-Junction City 32,44 8.75

59, Sandy Boulevard .. 5.51

Totals _ e 4,820.44 23311  1,487.99 1,05041 1,921.14 77.51 14.80 55.48
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Table No. 40

MILEAGES OF PRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS

Highway

Pacific ...
Pacific East .:
Pacific West ...
Columbia River .........
Columbia River West ..
OSWEED r1venirenremmrsmisiinr
The Dalles-California .
John Day* ..covvinern
Otd Oregon Trail ..
Central Oregon ........
Oregon-Washington
Oregon Coast ...........
Wallowa Lake .........
Enterprise-Lewiston
Balcer-Homesteadf ..
Baker-Unity .........
Crocked River
McKenzie ........
Santiam ...
MeKenzie-Bend
Willamette ...

Fremont .o
Klamath Falls-Lakeview ......
Green Springs ...
Crater Lake .......
Dairy-Bonanza ..
Burns-Crane ......
Hedwood ......
M¢t. Hood ............
Alsea .
Pendleton-John Day .............
Tualatin Valley ......
Willamina-Salem .
Albany-Corvallis .
Three Rivers ............
Corvallis-Newport ..
Biuslaw e
Coos Bay-Roseburg .......
Pendleton-~Cold Springs
Wilson River .oooiireeen
Oregon Caves ...
Salmon River ...
Beaverton-Hillsdale ..

Monmouth-Independence .....
Wapinitia ..o
Umpqua ......
Necanicum ..
Bunset ....ooceres
John Day-Burns ..
Lakeview-Buris ...
Klamath Falls-Malint ............
Wilsonville-Hubbard ....
Heppner ...
Warm Springs ......
Umatilla-Stanfield
Albany-Junction City ..........
Sandy Boulevard ...
Rogue RIVEr ...ocveveeeneenrcenrenee e

As of September 30, 1960

1960
The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities and towns,
M’Iiv?;g;e Miles of Different Types of Improvement
of Conerete  Bituminous  Bituminous Oiled Unoiled Graded Uit~
Highway Pavement Povement Muacadam Surfacing Surfacing Only improved
1 309.83 34.92 192.48 34 24.60 20.09
62.86 17.54 4532 e
125.18 48.50 72.30 438 0 s e
201.81 0.38 128.50 70.69 1.48 0.76
97.85 23.91 70.35 389 .
11.60 9.06 2854 s e e
286.15 1.90 136.39 73.87 T3.99 it e e
279.83 ... 18.58 27.37 232.56 132 e
215,29 1.86 82.18 123.39 TBB et i e
266.28 0.16 141.75 39.76 B4.62  r e e
34.14 §.32 27.82 mmreee vvememe sevemene eteanees
371.14 13.00 138.45 103.54 116.93 ... 2,22
71.14 0.20 11.38 6.69 5287 s e et
4324 .. 7.95 35.29
77.58 024 .. 70.95 [ 351 O
46,01 0.12 $.08 15.76 21.04 e e e
4251 . e . 0.88  41.62 ...
111.75 0.73 10.42 24.75 T5.85 ek e e
10036 ... 30.61 17.87 51.88 e e s
18.51 504 1347 v emmesne e
86.38 0.11 55.51 25.60 526 ...
168.19 ... 1.06 50.30 106.83 i e e
96.37 2,34 3.68 55.09 35.28
50.82 441 13.75 4166 ...
86.36 15.41 18.78 16.42 3575 et e s
69T et e e 697  h e e
2891 . e e 2891 eh e e
46,33 .30 17.38 11.87 1478 s 2.00
103.43 11.32 24,19 23.18 G414 et i e
58.56 ... 18.75 0.19 39.62  eh e e
121.80 15.27 27.66 7196 el s 7.01
42.43 2313
26.09 17.66 810 s e amnamm e
11.25 124 . vvvene e v e
24.91 e i 24.97
54.94 - 8.48 18.06 2573 e 73B8 L
66.08 3.64 13,10 49.34
65.08 . 1.60 15.82 1.32 40.34
3088 .. e 5.22 2515 051 e e
51.20 0.22 32.44 3.65 14.89
1961 e e e 19,51
43.23 4.99 28.91 9883 et e e e
6.69 1.01 8.6B s e e e
9839 ... 28.64 386 6889 0 e e e
68.61 ... 12,13 943 4705 il e e
2.35 BAB e semmeene eeemen meemeees wessnees
2617 s e 2066 551 eh e e
57.21 0.38 16,39 3374 B0 i e e
22.00 h e 939 1270 L
75.18 3.04 54,66 13717 BTl h s e
B8 20.46 986 3746 rh e e
90,02 e 8002 L s e
29.58 0.67 4.32 1573 8868 h e e
5.59 3.87 172 e e e e reesens
84.18 0.22 0.20 8377 h e e
§0.22 0.10 25.93 2382 1027 ..
12,58 ... 1,30 1128 e s
32.46 4.43 18.33 B0 it e eeerie v
551 0.36 56 s s e memeenes amesen
14.71 551 920 h e e e
4,821 27 2317.67 1,603.99 1,016.51 49.84 27.28 32.08

¥
i:cludes Arlington and Austin Spurs.
.Incluctes Halfway Spur.
cludes Klamath Falls (Esplanade Spur).
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Huwy.

No.
102
103
104
106
110
120
122
123
124
125
130
131
140
141
142
143
144
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
160
161
162
153
164
170
171
172
173
180
181
182
189
191
192
193
194
200
201
210
211
212
213
215
220
222
223
225
226
229
228
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
240
241
242
243
250

MILEAGES OF SECONDARY STATE HIGHWAYS

Table No. 43

The mileages given in this-table are inclusive of mileages within cities and towns.

Highway -

Nehalem .ot
Fishhawk Falls ...

Fort Stevens ...
Warrenton .......
Mist-Clatskanie ..
Swift .. rerererns
Vancouver Avenue
Northeast Portland ...
Sundial ..
Crown Pomt .
Little Nestucca
Netarts .
Hillsboro-Silverton ..
Beaverton-Tualatin
Farmington ....c.ouee.
Scholls ..oveiveeeaes
Beaverton-Tigard ......ccovnneenn.en.
Salem-Dayton .......covevvecerccernen
Yamhili-Newberg .
Three Mile Lane ....
Bellevue-Hopewell
Lafayette ................
Amity-Dayton .
McMinnville ...........
Willamina-Sheridan
Cascade .ooeeeveeeraerenee
Woodburn-Estacada .
North Santiam ...........
Silver Creek Falls .
Jefferson ....cceeermaeee
Canby-Marquam
Clackamas ......oceeeeee
Eagle Creek-Sandy ..
Timberline ..........
Eddywlle Bladge
Siletz . eeeen

Daltas-Rickreall .
Kings Valley ...
Dolph Corner-Dallas ...
Independence ............
Monmouth ...
Territorial ...........
Alsea-Deadwood ...
Corvallis-Eastside .
Albany-Lyons ...........
Halsey-Sweet Home .
Mehama-Mill City .....cocoeeeeeeen
Clear Lake-Belknap Springs ...
Mapleton-Fugene ...
Springfield-Creswell ..
Junction City- Eugene
McVay ..
Goshen-Divide ......cccceveemrereniens
Eugene-Springfield ..
Springfield ...
TiHler-Trail ..o
Elkton-~-Sutherlin ...
Crater Lake North ...
West Diamond Lake .
Oakland-Shady ...
Diilard ..
Dram—YoneaHa
Myrtle Creek ..
Cape Arago ...
Coos River ...
Powers .......
Empire-Coos Bay .. ..
Cape Blanco .....coceenenn,

1860
M’Ii'l?;:;e Miles of Different Types of Improvement
of Coserete Bituminous Bituminous Ciled Unoiled  Graded Un-
Highwaey Pavement Pavement Macadam Surfacing Surfacing Only tmproved

84.87 11.13 25.48 8.29 38.97T .
5.86 v e e e 5.86
4.53 ‘1.6 b A -
188 Ll 0.38 .

118 ... 0.12 1177 s e
2.94 1.92 02
0.50 050 Ll .

18.74 6.64 12,10 v e v emereeee e
1.56 . B

23.96 2396 ... e errenes
2R3 251 aer e
9.08 1.29 018 TEY s s e

51.67 0.35 37.67 13.65  h s e

12.96 ... 148 1148 b e s
9.92 0.44 948 . e e

1240 ... 0.28 12,12 et e s
8.30 eeeee e cee e 8.30

20.90 0.03 0.75 20,12 L

11.55 057 3.76 T.22 el e e
7.85 0.30 3.34 eeren 421 e e

1449 . 1443 e e e
636 . 0.52 584 e e e
9.38 242 et s B98 .
1.30 1.05 075 el e eveeeee mvsames aeesens
851 . .10 841l e e meeeens

44 .58 7.82 2066 .. 16,08 ch s e

33.51 0.63 4.66 4.82 2340 ok et e

81714 ... 4595 ... 3151 .. 428 L

40.92 0.85 1189 ... 2838 s e e
8.39 0.55 784 L eviee et vseee aveseeas
8.02 0.22 . 780 ..

25.29 0.10 2356 ... 183 et s e
BIOE s e e 594 . ier e
849 . e 649 et e e

18.2¢ ... reomn e 7.57 11.72 .

370 191 5.55 14.21. 10.03
0.5 075 e wrreerr aeweees
467 ... 467 @ vieviesememrees e pasieeas

2806 ... 3.01 6.12 1893 s et e
288 ket e 289 et e e
642 ... 345 ... 297 s et e
756 ... 036 ... T20  r e e

45.89 22.73 1421 895 e e
968 et e 561 408 .

10,18 ... 089 . 930 h e s

244y 10.70 11.32 239 h e e

21650 ... 9.33 2
8.97 010 0.43 844 . e

200712 s e 11.07 9.65

45.61 5.71 4.84 2783 T13 0 L L

14.88 .14 3.03 : 8.08 3.63

13.685 070 1295 s s e e vesamen
1.56 0+

19.91 8,77 11 i et e evemeeee e
BOE e e e et 6.02
120 . e 1.20

52.81 ... 8.38 3332 e e

27.73 11.72 T3¢ B6T s
5298 ... 0.28 5.00 el et e

2389 13.23 10.68

22.26 9.88 1288 i deeteemeees T cvren
8.51 8.51
8.06 BO6 .

8.72 572

14.21 0.22 1.78 12.21 ek e e

19.15 (.74 3.54 861 411 .. e

18.62 028 ... 18.3¢4 .. e
358 ... 0.75 283 e
554 ... veree e e 5.54




Hiuy.
No.
251
260
2681
270
271
272
273
281
288
290
291
252
300
301
320
321
330
331
332
333
334
335
338
339
340
341
342
343
350
351
360
361
3N
371
374
373
374
375
380
350
401
402
410
411
413
414
420
422
423
425
426
427
428
429
431
440
441
442
450
451
452
453
454
4556
456
458

* Includes Welser, Payette and Ontario Spurs.

Highway

Port Orford ..o
Rogue River Loop e
Willlams .. evoeeaeene e
Lake of the Woods

Sams Valley .........
Medford-Provolt
SiskiVou v ecaereens
Hood River ooiieas
Odell .. .
Sherars Br1dge .

" Shankio-Fossil ......

Mosier-The Dalles
Wasco-Heppner .....
Fulion Canyon—Wasco
Lexington-Eche ...........
Heppner-Spray .
Weston-Eigin ..o,
Umatilla Mission ...
Sunnyside-Umapine ...........c....
Hermiston oo
Athena-Holdman .
Havana-Helix .......
Qrdnance Depot .
Freewater ...
Medical Spring
Ukiah~Hiigard ... .
COVE ittt eerveee e e e
La Grande-North Powder .......
Little Sheep Creek ...ovocoeeeenneee
Joseph-Wallowa Lale ...
Madras-Prineville ._....
Culver ..enne
O'Neil ..........
Powell Butte .. .
Century Drive .ol
Cline Falls .o eeececceneecce e
Tumalo-Deschutes .
Redmond-Bend ...
Pauling ccoeoeceeeeceviceens
Service Creek-Mitchell .
Beech Creek ............
Kimberly-Long Cree
Sumpter Valley ..........
Haines-Anthony ...
Halfway-Cornucopia .
Pine Creek .o
Midland ..o,
Chﬁoqum ...........
Lower Klamath ...
E. Diamond Lake .
Hatfield ..............
Modoc Point ...
Sun Mountain ...
Crescent Lake ...
Warner ............
Frenchglen ..
Diamond ............
Crane- Scotts Butte
Nyssa-Adrian .......
Vale-West .........
Adrian~Parma .........
Adrian-Arena Valley . .
Adrian~-Caldwell ...................
Olds Ferry-Ontario*
LON,

Table No. 43—Continued

1960
MILEAGES OF SECONDARY STATE HIGHWAYS
nﬂﬂﬁ;e Miles of Different Types of Improvement
of Concrete Bituminous Bituminous Oiled Unoiled Graded Use-
Highway Pevement Pavement Macadam Surfacing Surfueing Only improved
079 eveee e 0.13 0.66 . .
2234 . 330 1904 . e e
23.09 e e 23.09 e wwmeeeeaseenes
67.62 ereres 0.64 0.30 44.07 2261 .
1840 2.76 15.64
2511 L. 1085 ... 1426 . e e
689 ... 6.89 crvrmae emmeeree vememeie awvemeen amenenes
17.28 2.42 0.71 1.34 1281 s e e
3.37 0,98 h e 25% e e
2844 . 2844 L.
43.23 L 8.73 34.50
1671 .. 1598 ... 0,713 e
33.89 0.15 83.714 .
1076 e e e 1076 il e e
3949 e e 38.48 evveeeerreeen e
4096 h e e 19.09 2L.8T n e
40,84 250 . 3834 s e s
L . ORI 479 s
5 3 TI8 s s e
17.93 .28 . 16.65 ik e e
16.23 019 16.04 ... e
9.79 1.00 879 s e s
041 041 L et e b
5.26 B20 et et et v e
42.57 4257 e reees aemmaees
4738 et et e 26,72 6.86 13.10 0.70
2200 e 2209 .
2797 . 1.61 11.28 15.08
29.856 821
6.94 . e e 6.94
2628 . el e 26,28
11.64 11.64
17687 ket e 17.67
1802 . e e 18.02
1160 ... 856 . 11.04
10328 s s e 10.32
385 h e e 3.85
13,26 . e 13.26
283 . 2473 L. 15.56
2469 . e e 0.03
535 ceh e eeeee 5.35
3488 ... 34.88
22.60 6.83
12860 i e e e
1145 h s 5.75
091 s 0.91
560 ... 3.58 2,14
9.70 el e e 9.70
T.O2 s s 7.02
1481 s e e 14.81
242 2.42
1289 h e e 12.89
2700 et s s 27,00
239 2.39
4587 . 704 L. 21.15
60.22  h e e 13.07
26,66 s e e v
6342  h e §3.42
2224 .. 1209 L 10.15
1039 ... 004 ... 10.35
295 s e 2,15
3.19 2.26
500 e 2.86
36.84 1.28 19.58 4.46
116.83 ... 2.62 54.32
1042 L. e 1042
2,662.18 63.44 §74.80 102.56 1,509.38 351.34 16.42 41.24
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Table No. 40

MILEAGES OF PRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS

The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities and towns.

Highway

Pacific ..o,
Pacific East .............
Pacific West ........
Columbia River®
Columbia River West ..............
Oswego .. [
The Dalles Cahfonna

John Day® ......c.........

01d Oregon Trail
Central Oregon .. ...
Oregon-Washington ........
Oregon Coast ...
Wallowa Lake ...
Enterprise-Lewiston .
Baker-Homestead®
Baker-Unity ............
Crooked River ..
McKenzie .......
Bantiam ...
McKenzie-Bend ..
Willametfe .....
Fremont .. .
Klamath Fails—Lakewew
Green Springs ..o ...
Crater Lake ...
Dairy-Bonanza .
Burns~Crane .
Redwood® __....
Mount Hood ..
Alsea . -
Pendleton—J ohn Day
Tualatin Valley ..
Willamina-Salem
Albany-Corvallis .
Three Rivers ........
Corvallis- Newpoxt .
Siuslaw ..
Coos Bay-Rosebutg

Pendleton-Cold Sp1 mgs N

Wilson River ..
QOregon Caves
Salmon River .......
Beaverton-Hillsdale ...,
Ochoca .
Sherman
Monmouth Independence
Wapinitia ...
Umpqua ...
Necanicum ..
Sunset ..........
John Day—Bul ns .
Lakeview- Burns
Klamath Falls- Ma]m@ .............
Wilsonville-Hubbard .
Heppner ..
Warm Sprmgs
Umatllla—&,tanﬁeld .
Albany-Junetion City
Sandy Boulevard .....
Rogue River ... .
Stadium Freeway ...

Totals .o

{) Includes Hoed River Spur.

. Includes Arlington apd Austin Spurs.
@ Includes Hﬂuway Spur

(D Inciudes "E" and “'F'' Street Spurs.
(8 Includes Esplanade Street Spur.

Total
Mileage
of
Highway
309.80

62.88
125.31
202.05

97.85

11,60
284.53
278.86
214.81
266.27

3414
354,79
71.14

43.24 -

77.58
46.01
45.03
111,82
100,36
18,51
86.38
157,73
96.37
59.87
85.88
6.97
28.08
46.16
99.79
- 58.56
121,91
42.43
26.09
1125
24,97
54.94
65.99
.07
30.88
51.20
18.51
43.23
6.87
98.36
48.49
2.35
26,17
57.23
22.09
75.18
§7.70
90.02
32.34
5.59
84.19
60.16
12,58
32.46
5.51
14.89
3.74

4,818.79

As of December 31, 1961

Miles of Different Types of Improvement

Concrete Bituminous Bituminous
Pavement Pavenent Macadam
51.55 210.70 37.713
17.19 4569 ...
39.98 §1.01 4.38
.53 135.53 65.03
23.91 T70.36 3.59
9.06 2.54
1.52 152.70 57.01
........ 18.58 27.18
0.69 93.83 112.41
0.17 171.82 46.18
........ G.36 27.78
1311 165.34 110.57
0.20 17.49 14.33
21.64
.05 0.24
Q.12 9,00 15.76
.37 28.17 .38
........ 30.681 18,03
........ 5.04
0.11 §5.51 25.50
1.06 68.56
2,34 3.66 55,09
........ 8.95 13.75
15.41 18.78 15.94
........ 3.60 4.80
0.30 30.43 7.02
8.09 45.55 14.74
18.75 0.19
........ 15.27 45.58
19.30 2313
0.33 17.68 8,18
10.01 t24
........ 11.29 17.93
a.10 3.64 14.65
1.74 27.617 6.87
........ 5.22
0.22 32.44 3.65
4.99 28.91 9.33
0.68 619 ..
20.61 7.36
2075 T7.9%
........ 2.35
20.66
16.41 33.74
........ 9.39
2.14 55.56 13.77
........ 20.46 15.43
59.05
0.69 5.03 16.13
3.87 1.72
0.22 2.92
0.10 25,92 23.70
4.43 19.33
§.51
5.00 9.89
238.68 1,833.23 1,030.41

Oiled
Surjace

1,639.46

Unoiled
Surface

Graded
Only

9.82

tn-
improved




(0 Includes Hood River and The Dalles spurs.

As of December 31, 1963

Table No. 40
MILEAGES OF PRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS

The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cilies and towns.

Highway
Pacific
Pacific Fast .
Pacific West ...
Celumbia River® ...
(Lower) Columbia Rwer West
Oswego ... .
The Dalles-
John Day@ .
Old Oregon Tra11
Ceniral Oregon ...
Oregon-Washington ..
QOregon Coast ...........
‘Wallowa Lake .......
Enterprise-Lewiston
Baker-Homestead®
Baker-Unity .........
Crooked River ..
MeKenzie ........
Santiam ..ooeeeen
McKenzie-Bend
Willamette ...
Fremont
Klamath Falis-Lakeview .......
Green Springs
Crater Lake ...
Dairy-Bonanza .
Burns-Crane ...
Redwood® ...
Mount Hood ..ot
Alsea
Pendleton-John Day .............
Tualatin ......ceeerrvenen
Willamina- Salem
Alpbany-Corvallis ...
Three Rivers ...........
Corvallis-Newport
Siuslaw . -
Coos Bay-Roseburg
Pendleton-Cold Sprmgs .
Wilson River ..........
Qregon Caves ...
Salmon River ...
Beaverton-Hillsdale .
(761510 o1« T
SHErmMAan ......cceeeeeeeemreceereeeeeenenas
Monmouth-Indenpendence
Wapinitia .....evvvvmmmrrine,
Umpgua ...
Necanicum
Sunset ...
John Day-Burns .
Lakeview-Burns ........
Klamath Falls-Malin® .
Wilsonville-Hubhbard ..

ifornia

Heppner .. cceeenrcercennenes

Warm Springs ..ceeeeeecccenen
Umatilla-Stanfield ..
Albany-Junction City
Sandy Boulevard ...
Rogue River ...
Stadium ......... )
Rogue Valley

@ Includes Arlington and Austin spurs.
(3 Includes Halfway spur.

(D Includes ''E” and "F’' Streets spurs,
(&) Includes Esplanade Sftreet spur,

126

M'Iil?::le Mites of Different Types of Improvement
of g Congrete Bifuminous Rituminous Diled Unoiled Graded Un-
Highway Pavement Pavement Macadam Surface Surfece Only improved
310.54 67.60 192.27 35.98 0.52 1417 ..
62.88 17.30 45.58 A Vo,
132.16 39.88 87.90 438 e N
202.41 0.45 159.20 37.21 096 459 ...
97.84 23.04 68.06 359 2186 s e
11.80 9.28 2.40 ceevveee ewsamess ereweems eesves veasee
283.18 1.88 168,40 52.45 60,45 e e
27886 ... 31.06 27.32 219.18 132
212.02 0.69 117.45 86.00 788 e
265.84 016 185.81 46.18 33.69 ..
3233 0 11,93 20.40 reme eemsees wemmmeen
349.43 11.14 178.51 97.73 5883 ... 2.22
70.93 0.20 20.37 14.16 36.20 i e
4324 .. 21,64 21,60 ereeee wesmenen
71.58 0.05 (.24 70.95 6.34
46.01 0.12 9.09 15.76 2104 e e
45.03 ... 0.85 5.15 39.03 .
111.86 0.14 33.63 2.84 T8.28 s i e
10036 ... 40.07 8.57 B1.T2 s e e
1851 ... 504 13.47
86.38 0.1t 55.61 25.50 5.28
15713 6.84 68.56 8233 ...
96.55 2.41 397 55.09 35.28
5987 8.85 16.72 34.20 ...
85.89 14.78 1841 13.22 3BAT ol s
697 veeee s 897 ...
2905 . 9.23 4.80 14.88 0.14
46,14 0.30 3241 7.02 641 ...
99.65 8.09 48.33 14.48 2815 s
5858 0 e 21.76 0.19 36.58 . e
1219t ... 15.27 45.58 54.06 ... -
42,43 19.33 2310 e e .
26.11 0.42 18.78 [ 35 ) -
11.25 10.23 1.02 e e
2407 L 2497 ...
54,9¢ . 11.29 17.83 2572 s s
65.99 0.10 3.64 14.85 47680 e e
76.11 1.74 27.69 1.32 3536 ...
3088 0 ... 5.22 25.15 051 .
51.20 0.22 32.44 3.65 14.89 . s eeeeeen
1951 . e 1851 ...
44.71 4.99 31.25 B.AT et it e st
6.87 (.68 B.19 et e e e
98.37 29.82 7.36 6139 i e
68.79 0.38 33.17 5.99 2025 . e e
2.15 235 s e e aaearees
26,00 e 20.66 5.34 . e e
57.23 0.38 21,26 28.89 B.70 et eneeeeee e
2209 L 9.39 1270 il et
75.18 2.02 59.53 13.46 017 el et e
67.69 ... 28.32 12.11 2726 h e
90,02 ... 5.05 8497 . el e
32.34 0.32 5.62 15.91 850 e e 1.99
5.63 3.87 176 . ivieser eeemeess amesesse wemeses
g4.18 = ... 0.22 3.00 8097 et e
60.07 0.10 29.23 21.49 925 L e e
1258 . 1.29 11.29 L s e
32.48 2.80 20.96 BT0 it it e maeeee
5581 7 5
14.89 5.00 989 it et e e v
307 e mmmeen aeaeeee 3.7
24.12 2.69 18,71 L2 h et e e
4,839.53 252.82 2,023.68 923,75 1,566.04 49.49 18.76 14.99




Table No. 43

MILEAGES OF SECONDARY STATE HIGHWAYS
As of December 31, 1963
"T"he mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities and towns.

n?;?etg;e Miles of Different Tupes of Improvement
Huwy, of Concrete Bituminouns Bituminoug Olled Unoiled Graded Un-
No. Highway Highway Povement Pavement Macadam Surface Surface Oniy  improved
102 NEhaleIm .vvecreeeerresinerassnsinsrrsnnins 84.96 11.31 35,29 4.57 33.79 e aveerens
103 Fishhawk Falls . 14.86 . v avvenes 9.00 vrevre arveres 5.80
104 Fort Stevens ... 4.48 3.13 0.32 .
105 Warrenton ... . 1.55 v rereeea 117
110 Mist- Clatskame 11.8% . LEIS ©
120 Swift . reneneenn 2.93 1.91 1.02
122 Vancouver Avenue 0.59 0.29 0.30
123 Northeast Portland ... 18.74 6.35 12.39
124 Sundial ..o 0.79 0.79
125 Crown Point ... 24.08 . 24.08 ...
130 Little Nestucea . . 930 2.28
131 Netarts ........... - 9.08 1,23 0,10 0.15
140 Hillshoro- Sﬂverton 51.67 0.35 3787 e
141 Beaverton-Tualatin ... 12,98 148 L.
142 Farmington 992 ... 744 L.
143 Scholls ...veeee 12.48 . 9.60 L e
144 Beaverton—Tngard 744 cemrer arene -
150 Salem-Dayton ......... 21.99 0.03 1,08 0.76
151 Yamhill-Newberg o 11.56 0.57 376
152 Three Mile Lane ... 10.48 0.29 334 L
153 Bellevue-Hopewell 1449 e e
154 Lafayette ... 6,36 0.52
158 Amity-Dayton ... 9.38 242 L
156 McMinnville .......... 1.80 .68 Qs
157 Willamina-Sheridan . 851 ... '4.98
160 Cascade .o 44.28 7.26 0.13
161 ‘Woodburn-Estacada 33.51 0.63 4.82
162 North Santiam ... g8t L. B302 L.
183 Silver Creek Falls 40,92 08 1168 ...
164 Jefferson ....cveeeeens — B8.38 0.55
165 Aumgville-Mehama ................ 1643 ...
170 Canby-Marquam ... 8.02 Ceveneens e e
171 Clackamasg ............... 4985 ...
172 Eagle Creek-Sandy . 584 .
173 Timberline .......ccocevereene . 5,49 548
180 Eddyv1lle~Blodgett 1928 ...
181 Siletz . 31,70 7.82
182 Otter Rock . 0.75 .
189 Dallas—Rlckreali 3.97
191 Kings Valley ..... 31,40 .
193 Independence . 642 ... 345 e
164 Monmouth 7.56 548
200 Territorial . 45.94 e 22,81 L
201 Alsea-Deadwood ... 849 ...
210 Corvallis-Lebanon .. 18.13 1530 .
211 Albany-Lyons ............. 258M4 0 L. 10.93 11.32
212 Halsey-Sweet Home ... 21650 9.33 6.69
215 Clear Lake-Belknap Springs 1981 L 1981 ...
220 Mapleton-Eugene ........coerue. - 4435 00 L. 5.18 22.54
222 Springfield-Creswell ..... 14.88 0,14 3.03 0.03
223 Junetion City-Eugene . 13.65 0.70 12.95
225 MeVay eeereiiiininnns 253 253
228 Goshen-Divide ... : 19.91 8.77 11.14
227 Eugene-Springfieid 9.99 1.60 0.31
228 Springfield ... 0 5 v
230 Tiller-Trail ... 5270 ... 8.27 11,11
231 Elkton-Sutherlin ... 27,30 0.16 13.90 0.12
232 Crater Lake-North ... 5.27 527 L.
233 West Diamond Lake ... 23.89 13.32
234 Oakland-Shady .....ccocceveeeeeeeee, 22.29 9.62 1266 0 ...
235 Dillard 8.51 851 ...
236 Drain-~-Yoncalla .ceeeeceveeeee, 808 ... - 806 ...
237 ° Myrtle Creek ... 572 ... 572 ...
240 Cape Arago ... 14.19 0.22 237
241 Coos River ... 19.12 0.14 3.99 1.67
242 Powers ............... 18.50 010 e e
243 Empire-Coos Bay ..ceeeeeienens 3681 ... 079 L

(Continued on page 130)
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Table No. 43—Continued

MILEAGES OF SECONDARY STATE HIGHWAYS
As of December 31, 1963

130

Mii'loetc?le Miles of Different Types of Improvement

Huwy. of d Concrete Bituminous Bituminous Olied Unoiled Graded tn-
No. Highway Highway Pavement Pavement Macodam Surface Surface Only  tmproved
244 Coquille-Bandon .........o.occoveee. 17.28 ... 0.40 13.51 337 et e e
250 Cape Blanco ... 554 i e 5S4 .

251 Port Orford ......... 079 ... 0.79 et e

280 Rogue River Loop ... 22,34 330 L. 19,04 s e
261 Wiilliams . 2312 L 0,03 23.09 s eeee e,
270 Lake of the Wnods . 8705 ... 6.12 0.30 43.86 11.25 552 ...
271 Sams Valley ... 820 0 L .06 ... 1584 e .
272 Medford-Provolt 25.07 10.84 1.39 1284 L e
273 SiskKiyou e 688 ... 689 e e
281 Hood RiVer ...ceoveeeceecnans 18.07 2.99 1.34 14714 el
282 Odell . 343 e e 3.43 ...

283 Cascade Locks . 2,08 1.41 0.67 v emeree s

290 Sherars Bridge .. 2842 ket e, 28.42

291 Shaniko-Fossil ... 42.98 23.76 19,22

292 Mosier-The Dalles ... 20.25 0.67 0.73 evvs emeeeeen e
300 Wasco-Heppner ........ 8382 ...  0ls . 8367 e
301 Fuilton Canyon-Wasco 10.76 10.76

320 Lexington-Echo .......... 3049 3949 ...

321 Heppner-Spray .. 40.87 s et e, 25.81 15,06

330 Weston-Elgin ..o, 41.85 ... 0.22 3425 ...

331 Umatilla Mission .eeeeeoeceneen.. 450 i e 450 ...

332 Sunnyside-Umapine 793 s s e 793 ...

333 Hermiston ................ 1894 .. .28 ... 16.66 ...

334 Athena~Holdman 17.03 0.28 0.74 1601 ...

335 Havana-Helix ........ 9.79 1,00 8.79

338 Ordnance Depot 041 L [1X: 5

339 Freewater ... 526 ... 5.26 cvveren e

340 Medical Springs 4287 ... e eenvens 42,57

341 Ukiah-Hilgard .. 47,22 0.30 3.69 43.33 il e e
342 Cove 22,08 Ll e e 22,09 e e e
343 La Grande-North Powder ... 27.97 11.28 1508 e e
350 Little Sheep Creek ... 2965 ...  82r ... 12.73 87m ...

351 Joseph-Wallowa Lake 6.94 - 6.94 vt e

360 Madras-Prineville ....... 26.28 et e e 2628 . s e
361 Culver ... 1162 .. 11.62 s eevvee aeeemens

370 O'Neil ... 1m.87T L 240 15.27

an Powell Butte .......... 18.02 v eeeeees 7.57 1045 h e e
372 Century Drive ... 12.25 0.18 .03 ... TLO4 el e
373 . Cline Falls .......... 1032 ... v e 1032 s e
374 Tumalo-Deschutes 385 et e, 385 e e s
375 Redmond-Bend 1326 .. 1326 ...

380 Paulina ....cooeveeceecnnnn, 55.49 2473 ... 3076 e
390 Service Creek-Mitchell . 24.70 9,78

401 Beech Creek .......occoooe 5.35 536 . e

402 Kimberly-Long Creek 3488 L. . 34.88 ... el
410 Sumpter Valley ... 2271 ... 015 L. 14.06 860 ...
411 Haines-Anthony ..... 132 . 023 L. 1508 ... ...

413 Halfway-Cornucopia ....... 1145 s e 5.75 570 ...

414 Pine Creek .. 091 L 08 .

420 Midland ... 563 ... 3.56 200 ...

422 Chiloquin .......... 970 L 990 et e
423 Lower Klamath ..... 702 e 702 L

425 East Diamond Lake 1482 ... 1482 e e e,
426 Hatfield ................... 242 s e 242 s e
427 Modoe Point ... 1289 L e 12.8% . s e,
428 Sun Mountain .. 2900 et e e, 2700 et et e
429 Crescent Lake 23% R 1
431 Warner ............ 65.28 04 L 5824 ...
440 Frenchglen . 5884 .l 2908 2078 ...

441 Diamond ................... 26.66 s s . 2866 L

442 Crane-Scotts Butte 63.42 17.52 4580 .. o
450 Nyssa-Adrian ... 22.2¢ L. 12,09 1015 e e,
451 Vale-West ... 1038 .. .04 1035 el e .
452 -Adrian-Parma ... 275 s e, 295 e e e
453 Adrian-Arena Valley . 319 L e, 2.26 693 L.

454 Adrian-Caldwell ... 509 2.86 223
455 Olds Ferry-Ontarm . 38.54 0.77 18.44 16.60 103 et e,
456 LON.. et are st enmenene 11683 ... 58.95 2,62 4838 ... 5.88
458 Jordan Valley ............................ 10.42 4.45 5.97 vemrrer weeeee avenes

' Totals ..cvvrrveevcncrieeceinne 2,762.97 59.14 737.20 186.90 1,573.14 163.98 13.74 28,27




Table No. 40

MILEAGES OF PRIMARY STATE HIGHWAYS
As of December 31, 1965

The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities and towns.

Hwy.
D}":f Highwey
1 PACIHEIC ooeeereerrcce st isane

1E Pacific East ..

Pacific West ...... .
Columbia River® .
(Lower) Columbia River
WWESE ooeciiermeee e meervenrreenne e srens
OSWEEC wecvven
The DaHes-Cahfomla
John Day® .. e
Qld Oregon Traﬂ
Central Oregon ..........
Qregon-Washington
Oregon Coast ...
Wallowa Lake ......... .
Enterprise-Lewiston ...
Baker-Homestead® ..
Baker-Unity ...
Crooked River
McKenzie .........
Santiam ..
McKenzie-Bend
Willamette ........
Fremont .oooimnnnienn
Klamath Falls-Lakeview
Green Springs ...
Crater Lake .........
Dairy-Bonanza
Redwood® ...
Mount Hood ...........
Alsea .
Pendleton John Day
Tualatin Valley ........
Willamina~Salem
Albany-Corvaliis ..
Three Rivers ..........
Corvallis-Newport .
Siuslaw oo
Coos Bay-Roseburg ...
Pendleton-Cold Sprmgs .
Wilson River . .
Oregon Caves
Salmon River ...
Beaverton-Hlllsdale
OchoCo e
Sherman ..
Monmouth Independence
‘Wapinitia . ..
Umpqua ...
Necanicum .
Sunset ..
John Da\:yr Bums
Lakeview-Burns ...
Klamath Falls-Mahn® ............
‘Wilsonville-Hubbard ..
Heppner ....ocoveeeenns
Warm Springs ...
Umatilla-Stanfield e
Albany-Junction City ...
Sandy Boulevard
Rogue River ...
Stadium Freeway . .
Rogue Valley ...

Totals

Includes Hood River and The Dalles spurs.

(D Includes Halfway spur,
(3} Inciudes "E'' and “'F Sireets spurs.

€)
(@ Inctudes Arlington and Austin spurs.
@ Includes Esplanade Street spur.

130

Unciled
Surface

.ng?e!:;e Mites of Different Tupes of Improvement
Q Concrete Bltuminous Bituminous Oiled
Highway Pavement Pavement Mucadam Surface
309.81 76.08 208.28 22.69
62.88 17.25 45.63 0 n e
132.16 36.59 91.19 4,38
201.61 1,76 156.83 20.28 22.80
99.44 23.17 72.68 3.59
11.60 9.20 240 L
282.71 1.88 1'10.36 52.45 58.02
1 278.61 45.717 26.87 204.65
211.717 0.76 119,92 83.21 7.88
265.12 0.16 193.33 38.14 33.49
3233 15.93 20.40
347.96 10.38 184.06 94.78 52.72
70.81 0.28 21.25 14,16 35.12
43.24 ... 2164 L. 21.680
77.58 0.05 024 ... 70.95
46.01 0.12 0.09 15,76 21.04
4503 ... 0.85 8.39
111.74 0.31 48.07 0.86 62.50
10036 . 46.22 4.70 49.44
18581 .. 5.04 13.47
86.38 0.11 74.46 10.69 1.12
157.73 3.54 68.20 80.99
96.55 1.11 5.07 5510 35.27
59.87 8.95 16.72 34.20
B85.35 14.79 23.50 11.30 356.76
697 . 6.97
46,05 0.30 32.32 7.02 6.41
99.29 6.10 59.09 1437 19.93
5863 ... 21.76 6.19 36.58
121.87 . 19.13 34.49 61.24
42.46 18.03 2443 L
26.11 0.42 22.01 3.68
11.25 2.34 8.91
2497 L e eeeeee 24.97
54.60 ... 13.88 15.64 25.08
65.99 6.42 14.65 44,92
75.58 1.74 35.71 T.13 31.00
3088 ... 5.22 25.15
51.20 0.22 32.44 3.65 14.89
19.51 emen ememeee e 18,51
44.71 4.98 31.25 847 ..
6.87 0.68 619 ...
98.37 @ 28.62 T.36 61.30
68.66 0.38 46.76 2,73 18.79
235 . 2,35
26.00 v e 20.66 5.34
57.23 0.38 24.65 28.89 3.31
22.09 9.39 12,70
76.18 2.02 59.53 13.46 0.17
67.69 28.32 12,11 27.26
89.03 e e 5.05 84.88
32.34 0.32 5.62 15.88 8.53
5.63 3.87 L7686 e
83.15 ... 3.72 3.00 76.43
60.07 0.10 32.56 20.43 6.98
12.58 e s 1.29 11.29
32.46 1.75 22,01 a8
651 . 551 ..
14.89 5.00 9.8¢ L L
3.77 053 L e
24.12 2,69 19.711 .72 L
4,804.02 245.81  2,180.00 830.11  1,483.13

Graded
Only

2.75

6.65

Un-
improved

1.9

14,36




Huwy.

No.
102
103
104
105
110
120
122
123
125
130
131
140
141
142
143
144
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
160
161
162
163
164
165
170
17
172
173
180
181
182
18¢
191
163
154
200
201
210
2L
212
215
220
222
223
225
226
227
228
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
240
241
242
243
244

Tahle No, 43

MILEAGES OF SECONDARY STATE HIGHWAYS

As of December 31, 1965

The mileages given in this table are inclusive of mileages within cities and towns.

Highway
Nehalern ...
Fishhawk Fallg
Fort Stevens .,
Warrenton-Astoria .
Mist-Clatskanie .
Swift
Vancouver Avenue .
Northeast Portland ...
Crown Point ...
Little Nestuces
Netarts ..o
Hillsboro-Silverton .
Beaverton-Tualatin ...
Farmington ...
Scholls ...
Beaverton-Tigard
Salem-Dayton ...
Yamhill-Newberg ..o
Three Mile Lane ...
Bellevue-Hopewell ..
Lafayette ..............
Amity-Dayton .
MeMinnville ...
Willamina-Sheridan ...
Cascade ...
Woodburn-Estacada
North Santiam ...
Silver Creek Falls
Jeffersom ...
Aumsville-Mehama
Canby-Marquam ...
Clackamas ...
Eagle Creek-Sandy
Timberline .............
Eddyviile-Blodgett
Sitetz oo
Otter Rock ...
Dallas-Rickreall .
Kings Valley ...
Independence ..
Monmouth ...
Territorial ...
Alsea-Deadwood .
Corvallis-Lebanon ....................
Albany-Lyons ...
Halsey-Sweet Home ................
Clear Lake-Belknap Springs
Mapleton-Eugene .....................
Springfield-Creswell
Junetion City-Eugene ...
MeVay e
Goshen-Divide ,
Eugene-Springfield
Springfield ...
Tiller-Trail ...
Elkton-Sutherlin ..
Crater Lake-North ..
West Diamond Lake .
QOalkland-Shady
Dillard .ooeue...o.
Drain-Yoncalla .
Myrtle Creek ..
Cape Arago ..
Coos River ..
Powers ...
Empire-Coos Bay
Coguille~-Bandon

Total

Mileage
of
Highway

86.38
14.86
4.48
7.25
11.89
2.93
0.59
18.74
24.08
9.30
9.08
51.67
12.96
9.98
12.48
7.44
21.99
11.55
10.46
14.49
6.36
9.38
17
8.51
44.28
33.51
81.74
40.92
8.39
16.43
8.02
50.05
5.94
5.49
18,25
31.45
0.75
3.97
31.40
6.42
7.56
45.04
9.49
18.05
25.74
21.50
19.81
44.35
14.88
13.65
2.53
15.91
9.99
1.40
52,70
27.18
5.27
23.89
22.29
8.49
8.06
5.70
14,19
19.12
18.50
3.61
17.28

Miles of Different Tupes of I'mprovement

Conerete
Povement

11.04

40.14

........ 0.40
(Continued on page 134)

133

Bituminous
Pavement

Bituminous
Macadam

2.99

Oiled
Surface

32.21
9.00

Unoiled Graded Un-
Surface Only improved
................ 5.86




TFable No, 43—Continued

MILEAGES OF SECONDARY STATE HIGHWAYS
As of December 31, 1965

k;i'taet:;e Miles of Different Tupes of Improvement

Huwy. : of Concrete Bituminous  Bituminous Qiled Unoiled Graded Un-

No. Highway Highway Pavement Favement Macadem Surface Surface Only  improved
256 Cape Blanco ......oiecnes 5.54 [ O, 554 el e e
251 Port Orford .......... 0.79 e e 079 s
260 Rogue River Loop . 22.34 330 19.04 .
261 .  Williams .....oceeeee 23.12 003 23,09 svvveen e s
270 Lake of the Woods . 66.53 25.96 0,30 40.27 et s
271 Sams Valley ... 18.70 3.06 1568 . s e
T272 Medford-Provolt . 25.07 10.84 1.39 1284 .. e
213 Siskiyoul ..ooevreeee 6.89 6.89 s et v evmeeee e
281 Hood River . 19.07 2,99 1.34 1414 .

282 Odell ..o 343 e e 343 .

283 Cascade Locks .. 2.08 1.41 0687 0

290 Sherars Bridge .. 2847 L 28.47

291 Shaniko-Fossil ... 4298 . e e 41,28 1.70

292 Mosier-The Dalles .. 20.25 18.92 0.60 0.73

300 Wasco-Heppner ... 838z ... 0.15 83.67

301 Fulion Canyon-Wasco . 10.76 10.76 -
320 Lexingion-Echo ......... 3949 L 39.49

321 Heppner-Spray .. 40.87 e s 25.86 15.01

330 Weston-Elgin - .... 41.85 7.38 0.22 34.25

331 Umatilla Mission ... 4.50 s e 450 . n e
332 ‘Sunnyside-Umapine 793 L. S e 793 .. PR
333 Hermiston ................ 19794 L 1.28 1665 . e 1.81
334 Athena-Holdman . 17.08 0.28 014 1601 . el .
335 Havana-HeliX .. 878 .00 879
338 Ordnance Depot .. ...eerineeees 0.41 e e 041 L i e
339 Freewater ........ 5.26 5.26 ik e e e e
340 Medical Springs 42,57 O 4257 e s e
341 Ukiah-Hilgard 47.22 0.30 3.59 43833 s e e
342 Cove ... eeveeeeeeretaanenaantnanaan : 2200 ke e 2209 eh e e
343 La Grande-N. Powder . 2797 1.61 11.28 1508 h s e
350 Little Sheep Creek ... 29.65 821 . 12.73 8.7
351 Joseph-Wallowa Lake . 694 L 694 ... e eearene
360 Madras-Prineville ...oooooovoeennen. 26.28 0 et s 2628 ... P I
1381 Culver 1182 . s 1162 e

370 O™Neil . 1767 e e 2.40 15.27 ...

a1 Powell Butte .o 1802 L 7.57 1045 s s

379 Century Drive 12.26 .18 140 10.68 ... . B

313 Cline Falls ... 1032 ... . 1032 ...
374 Tumalo-Deschutes . ) 3.85 O B85 s et s
375 Redmond-Bend ..o 13.26 ... 13.26 et eeeeee e e,
340 Paulina 5549 ... 2473 0 30,7 . s
390 Service Creek-Mitchell 2490 s e eneeem 12.38 1232 . e
401 Beech Creek ..ovreovvmiriiiaonn 5.356 e — 535 ... .
402 Kimberly-Long Creek 3488 s e e 3488 ...

410 Sumpter Valley ......cooeeeireens 2271 015 . 14,06 8.50

411 Haines-Anthony .......... 1532 ... 0.23 ... 15.08 ...

413 Halfway-Cornucopia 1145 e 5.75 5.70

414 Pine Creek ..o 0.91 e e e 091 e e
420 Midland 5.85 3.56 209 ..

422 Chiloquin ............ 870 et s e 970 ...

423 Lower Klamath ... 702 L. e areeeeen 7.02

425 Bast Diamond Lake 14.82 14.82 [

426 Hatfield ....coooveeenee 242 .. 2.42 v e eveenee
427 Modoe Point .. 12.89 1289 s eeeen
428 Sun Mountain ... 27.00 2700 el .
428 Crescent Lake .. 2.39 T 1
431 Warner ........... 65.28 c— 104 58.24 et e
440 Frenchglen ....oveiiciieneen. 5837 e e e 46.70 11.67 e e
441 Diamond - . 26866 0 ern e e e 26.66 ... .
442 Steens - . 9247 . 45.39 4.80 42,14 004
450 Nyssa-Adrian ... 2224 ... 1208 ... 1016 s et e
451 Vale-West ... 18630 ... 004 10.356 e et e
452 Adrian-Parma ... 2% 1 OV 215 s e
453 Adrian-Arena Valley 319 s e e 3.1 .

454 Adrian-Caldwell ... 5.09 e e 5.00 .

455 0Olds Ferry-Ontario ....... 36.86 18.46 16.60 103
456 ILON. e 11683 ... 70.53 2.62 sy L 5.88
458 Jordan Valley 10.4% emeee e 4.45 587 s e

Totals ..... 2,797.33 55.82 840.18 192.39 1,673.5  106.78 2.76 26.68
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STATE HIGHWAYS
Highway Numbers, Highway Names and Route Mumbers
December, 1988
Throughout this report, reference to specific highways is generally made by use of highway numbers.

A cross reference table of Highway Numbers, Route Numbers, and Highway Names is presented on the fol-
lowing pages to facilitate the identification of a gpecific highway.

The Highway Route Numbers may traverse the highways in their entirety or only in part, A route
common with another for less than one mile is not shown. .
PRIMARY HIGHWAYS
Hury . ‘ Hwy .
No. Highway Neme Route Nomber No. Highway Number Route Number
1 Pacific Highway. . . . 1-%, ORE99, 21 Green Springs. . . . . ORE66
ORE.138 22 Crater Lake. . . . . . ORE62
1E  Pacific Highway fast . ORE99E 23 Dairy-Bonanza., . . . . GRE7Q
W Pacific Highway West ., ORES9, ORE99W, 2% Redwood., . . . . . . . ORE92, US5199
ORE126, ORF10 26 Mt. Hood . ... .. . Us26, ORE35, US3D
ORE126 Bus,, 27 AlsEas « 4 4 v b v o s ORE 34
2 Columbia River . . . . 1-84, US30, 28 Pendleton-John Day . . Us395, GRE37
Us3os, UsS730 29  Tualatin Valley, . . . OREB, ORE47
W lower Columbia River . Us3o 30 Willamina-Salem. . . . ORE22
3 Oswego . . . . . v . . ‘DRE43 31 Albany-Corvallis . . . uszo
4  The Dalles-California us2o, uszs, 32 Three Rivers . . . . . OREZ2
U597, Us197, 33  Corvallis-Newport . U520, ORE34
ORE140,0RE 216 35 CEoos Bay-Roseburg. . . ORE99, ORE42
5 John Day . . . . . . . Us2é6, US395, 36  Pendleton-Cold Springs ORE37
OREY?, ORE207 37 Wilson River , , ., . ORE6
6 0ld Oregon Trail . . . 1-84, U530, L5395 38 Oregon Caves . . . . . ORE4E
7 Central Oregon . . . . us2o, Us26, US395, 39 Saimon River . ., . . . ORE18, OREZZ,
' DREZON ORE233
8  Oregon-Washington. . . ORE11 40 Beaverton-Hillsdsle. , ORETO
? Oregon Coast , ., . . . Us26, ust 41 Ochoco . o » v v o 4 U526, ORE126
10 Wallowa Lake . . . . . OREB2 42 Sherman. . . . . 4 . . Us97
11 Enterprise-lLewiston . ORE3 43  Monmouth-Independence. GRE3
12 Baker-Copperfleld. . . DRE7, OREBs 44  MWapinitia. . . + + . . DREZ16
t4  Crooked River, . . . . ORE27 45  Umpgua + s . o v o4 o4 o ORE99, ORE3B
15 McKenzie . . . . . ., ORE126, ORE242, 46  Necanicum. . . . . . ORES3
ORE126 Bus. 47 Sunset . . . . . . . . Us26, ORE4T
16 Sentiam. . . . . . . . U520, ORE126 48  Jobn Day-Burns . . . . 5395
17 McKenzie-Bend. . . . . uszo 49  Lakeview-Butns . . . . Us39s
18 Willemette . . . . . . ORES8 5 Klemath Falls-Malin. . U537 Bus., ORE39,
19 Fremont. . + . . . . . US395, ORE31, ORE 140
ORE140 91 Wilsonville-Hubbard., . NONE
20 Klemath Falls-Lakeview ORE3%, ORET40 52 Hepprer. . . . . . .. ORE74, OREZ207

7.




S65A

TEhR OLSN CIGTRO
AN

Ll

NN

162340

0450

B43HE

gy aihay

R I o
*oerug-A31e: SpTG
Yt paepEI-ueripy
Aarimp suaay-usLIpy
Tt meeales
B xamr 36dang
v s s uoyburjuoy
R T

20qeny Arsubrss

puPw (u0] -

-g-

S0Z 38D

Ll a0

NN

NN

&1 340

#1380

O340

INON

INEN

N

N

W

NN

ELLE

NN

{073

ANON

NN

INDR

N

NN

9TSH

ANOK

ANDN

LET300

vhIIE

[ 4]

NN

El

NN

LOTREE

RN

IO

L o]

107390

L823m

PO

02390 *90TIW0

INON

250

G170

o4y PIT I
(33 ESe
] (3]
£59 INON
[£4-] R
(1157 AON
6 FLLF A ]
Fai 66 Ja Hez N0

oy Joguiy anoy
~§

SAVARITH AMVONDD3S

AR - £ Y% T-E 5]
Sttt daudes
Tt AR JUEiEL]
YT ey Jopoy
Tttt pislilen
8xe] pudmell 3583

1R YRRy yInog

Tt otWmm Yy gamoy
©o ot ruwnberiyg
Tt s tpugipT
* ruteiunoy Lajeog
cr Tt mead) euyy
2rdomnuIoy-4em; [BY

e n v egagdung

“n¥91y buoi-ArTonusy
ERAC LS EEER M P

PRI “guy ey
0 rastag Lmyua)
c Tt Ny ey
T niag
st 4 s s oamarng
TALTLABUL S 4ERIDCK

*sne1 emol]en-ydasop

Ha#13 daoyg AT11N
Eev e e s e gags
v v cpaebri-ye e
*sBuTIdg TR AR
R -3 TLE: T
Tt ayfan-evsaRy
St ERIpTOp- Ry I
oot r ru0S | aday
* 2 et~ ot 1 . g
NOTEEIN BEUVIEWE
* ot i Byy-un isan
« ¢ Apydg-zauddag
© 0 oygog-uoybur xavy
R ]
+ ¢ v ysudday-posen
s v+ = adoretuy
L L I BRI e ]
* O LIESGgeaNTURYS
» ¢ abpyig sieiag
dsaty e1gwniol pig
T T TEXODT apRase]
“ e e s erapg
For T IDAIY PO
oo rediasg
Tt T STfIAuaEXORD
< v cdaqyEs samy

amy Aeagbiy

314
825
1Ty
3Ty
LY
By
£in
2y
oy
sir
Ty
1414
aty
o
064
08¢
i
Lif
are
194
95
15t
(1139
he
iet
ars
1143
k341
¥E
F541
Fide
341
i 41
\is
frra
L4

€68
62
£
452
yEI
182
IHe
152
Lz
pa2
€44

~on

i

JTLIM0 ‘s01-g

CaEr
(2
2234

Ml
(22 o
Bl
fAYA): 1)

Taquen 3oy

BELIW
[ 7]

G6£50 FZR-1
INON

£1Z330

06sn

‘¢0EM0 ‘ofsn
{LZI0 ‘L0T-1

Iogey 0oy

lw..

Tt SPOOR MY 40 AR DLz INON
vttt ot dooqy gaary anfoy N9z 12390
Tttt oipIogN0 Moy 162 vEEAN0
Totomomotor ot otpauelg AORR (K2 “ZTITRO CLLZIED
YTttt tuopoegeRTI ROy pel INON
‘v on s feg soo)-adidun (p7 212340
R L FU T4 72310
PRttt odeaTy R0O) 197 L Z5ue
trotosocos o obeay ade) O {12340
oo cApeug-pURTHRD VT “sng RO
CoToe v ranw) puesEi] YE9M §{7 NN
St UTTIeInG-ueINT 162 LCEEH0
R 45 2FRST T S AN T 174 NN
b ALY wetaunp-uoerdeN 422 ey
Tt st epreybutsdg gz [yl
st pranburidgeanabng  pzz [RLEL ]
P4ttt capraigeususon 9z {123
Tttt et kEAIg T 0LZ340
© ot rissaalepiergbursds a2z Gi3n
mmr:n&m &:xﬂmmunmmd JB3E ] (1% N
St cawoy 1awmge-feTEH 132 166340
ottt osuoin-Aeary L2 ‘617340 "riTI0
£t utmgat-s1ITRANG] DiZ E
4tk poompeaGHBORYY L2 NN
ettt UISLIOAB] 002 INOR
TSR yInouany bt ssrdiy pesn
Sttt asuspuddapuy (g INDN
A A T S ST 1) Ly3E0
TTT Tt LIeRIdiy-seiyeg  6As “eNg |L0Lsn
R R R JECEET I T NN
R 3 L T INDN
Yoot ot nwefpoig-e1iiafppy Ot 9250 “-eng LoLSA
*t* - 0 Duriog-sewenI®l Bl 02390 fiyam

Facpwyy Asiaybry o FRqUN 93n0Y
*Any

SAVMHIIR AUYORDSIS

ottt acbhden uyraon (g 6630
e e ehaugiuM L 9710
A R 5 VO (T4 065N "s0e 1
A I EIET- T B& 30
*o(uE1yaag ‘N apessay 49 “8Pg BESN
TR T ot oruneipaey g 356360
Yt tipeg-spmmly 8y 99 ({1411
*ABRazy | plellacd 1BB] %9 950

Jequny AsnyBing “onl JagEny a0y

* A

PEBUIIUG]) - SAYNHDIH ANYHIUd

Tt ot e FuTIaguy
rApumgexgal] abey

Lo s cpmmy bR
s+ supmiagger
E118 ] #3331 1BALIg
® 4T BRIV G1ION
*EPEIRYE I-LIN RO,
{UGL3IaG g} BpevER])
* uwepldays-aLLEeT LN
TOT T ragTTAtuImy
ot ot ubjieg-fyney
Toe e vayakegen
* *ilewadoy-anas]rag

* v cBuaaguon- 11 ywe,

= = v v unyABQ-waTes
© - paedyg-unjaasesg
s e e e+ egproyes
oot uaybytiae 4
BETRTEN] -U0YIRAREY

FUDI3ATIS-CI0AETTIH
e s s - emuegmy
o tedomisan F11T1T
Y oror st uiog wmpI)
pue| §304 1R 110N
B T Ty
MR AL LR a b aaih] ]
*SE3018Y-uojUaIIeY
s vt e rauEAANG *Yy
tTOBIIEE MMBUUSTY

.

e s ymyeyey

sy Amayby

« v = Aaypep anboy
*  vauebivi-asusior g
re v e < sumypryg
*m s = =paaly enboy
"' tpaeaa{nog Apueg
A313 uerjauep-Luegry
© pIEIFUe IS-R[{] B
s v 4 ghulidg wlhiy

Ay Aemybiy

L1
(231

Lif
kid}
[S:28
M1
191
091
A
941
55
141
(313
isl
051
el
thi
et
123

ovi
(149

LAY
(41
fit43
all
401
itk
{04

ot

]
* kg

%
%
i9

&%
g¢
7%
I3

" oN
- domgt



000/, oy ‘BRI “FL

—

H\ el pi0D o

-~ I
YR EEY

3

S —:

[ A

g,
=K,

!

.«mb&.,./:«:onﬁ: g o, T
y H \wntﬂ[h.h
S o

F4 HOLYULSINMEIN  ANBHOR TRHETSS |
et GRE WOILTLHOCENTUL 0 MSNLHSIE S0 .

iy

i

el ROTTAINY.

snanInas 2
) A

NOIYWIHOMSNTHL 40 LNBWLHYIIQ NODIHC

e @ v o _ WILSAS AYMHOIH 3LVLS
mwm_‘ s s s (5] iomisn fxvarg (1) E NOQIMC 40 JLviS L
— S0 owasn L . ,




i
_ WOND.JDR N

| ou AMvmﬁw_
AN/ "/ [[6ic
09l h* avai
# Ly d _ : N
1,

/)

DHOJON

i) /7 3TN INON

mnggmz 'y

woysealig
e

QE09S 17 IHY®r
SNi{guJ0)

3 F N e LS

6861 SN

INFWIDHVINT TR
vIHY ANVILHOd




STATE HIGHWAYS
Highway Humbers, Highway Rames and Route Humbers
Decessber, 1989

Throughout this report, reference to specific highways ts generally made by use of highway numbers.

cross reference table of Highway Numbers, Route Numbers, and Highway Names is presented on the following pages

to facilitate the identification of a specific highway.

The Highway Route Numbers may traverse the highways in their entirety or only in part.

with ancthar for less than one mile is not shown.

PRIMARY HIGIMWAYS

iy . Hwy.
No. Highway Name Route Number No. Highway Number
1 Pacific Highway. . . . . . 1-5, ORE9S, 21 Green Springs. . . . . ., .
o ORE138 22 Crater Lake. . . . . . ., .
IE Pacific Highway East . . . ORE99E 23  Dairy-Bonanza. . . . . . .
IW Pacific Highway West . . . OQRE99, OREQIW, 25 Redwood. . ... . . . . ..
: ORE126, ORELO 26 Mt. Hood . . ., .. ..,
: : OREL26 Bus., 27 Msea, . .. ... . ...
2 Columbia River . , . , . . I-84, US30, 28 . Pendleton-John Day . . . .
Us395, US730 29  Tualatin Valley. . . . . .
ZW Lower Columbia River . ., . US30 30 willamina-Salem. . . . . .
3 Oswego . . . . .. .... ORE43 31  Albany-Corvallis . . . . .
4 The Dalles-California . . US20, US26, 32  Three Rivers . . . . . . .
use?, usiez, 33 Corvallis-Newport .
ORE140,0RE 216 35 Coos Bay-Roseburg. . . . .
5 JohnDay . .. ... . . . Us26, Us395, 36 Pendléton-Cold Springs . .
ORE19, ORE207 37 Wilson River . . . . . . .
6 01d Oregon Trail . . . . . 1-84, US30, US3eS 38 Oregon Caves . . . . . . .
7 Central Oregon . , . . . . Us20, UsS26, US395, 39 Salmon River . . . . . . .
ORE201
8 Oregon-Washington. . . . . DRE1L 40 Beaverton-Hillsdale. . . .
9  OregonCoast . . . . . . . Us26, USiol 41 Ochoco . . . . . . . . . .
10 Wallowa Lake . . . . . .. OREBZ 42 Sherman. . . . . . . . ..
11  Enterprise-lewiston . . . ORE3 43  Monmouth-Independence. . .
12  Baker-Copperfield. . . . . ORE?, OREBSG 44  MWapinitia. . . . . . . ..
14 Crooked River. . . . . . . ORE27 45 Umpgua . . . . . . . . . .
15" McKenzie . . . . .. ... ORE1Z6, ORE242, 46 Necanicum. . . , . . . . .
OREY26 Bus. 47 Sunset . . . . . . . . ..
i6  Santiam. . . . . . .. .. Us20, ORE126 48 John Day-Burns . . . . . .
17  McKenzie-Bend, . . . . . . usz0 49 Lakeview-Burns . . . . . .
ig Willamette . . . . . . .. ORESB 50 Klamath Falls-Malin. .
19 Fremont, . . . ... ... US395, ORE3L,
ORE140 51  Wilsonville-Hubbard. . . .
20 Klamath Falls-Lakeview . . ORE39, ORE140 52 Heppner. . . . . . . ...

Route Mumber

OREGE

ORES2

ORE7C

ORE99, US199
Us26, ORE3S, US30
ORE34

Us3s5, ORE9?
ORES, OREA7
OREZ22

usz2o

ORE22

US20, CRE34
ORESY, DRE4Z
ORE37

OREG

ORE46

ORE18, CREZ22,
ORE233

ORELD

US26, ORE126
Ls97

ORES1

ORE216
ORESS, ORE3B
ORES3

Us26, ORE47
Us3es

Us3es

USS7 Bus., DRE3S,
(RE140

NONE

ORE74, ORE207

A route common
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STATE HIGHWAYS
Highway Mumbers, Highway Mames and Route Numbers
December, 1990

Throughout this report, reference to specific highways is generally made by use of highway numbers.
cross reference table of Highway Numbers, Route Numbers, and Highway Names is presented on the following pages

to facilitate the identification of a specific highway.

The Highway Route Numbers may traverse the highways in their entirety or only in part.

with another for less than one mile is not shown.

PRIMARY HIGHWAYS

Hwy . Hwy. ‘
Ko. Highway Name Route Number Ho. Highway Number
1 Pacific Highway. . . . . . I-5, ORE9Y, 21 Green Springs. . . . . ., .
ORE138 22 Crater Lake. . . . , . . .
1£ Pacific Highway East . . . ORE99E,0RE22 23 Dairy-Bomanza. . . . . ..
IW Pacific Highway West . . . ORESY, OREGYW, 25 Regwood. . . . . . . . ..
ORE126, ORELD 26 Mt. Hood . . . .. .. ., .
ORE126 Bus., 27 Alsea. ., . . .., ... ..
2 Columbia River . . . . . . i-84, US30, 28 Pendleton~Jdohn Day . . . .
Us395, Us730 29 Tualatin Valley. . . . . .
2% Lower Columbia River , . . US30 30 Willamina-Salem. . . . . .
3 Oswego . . . . . . .. .. ORE43 31 Albany-Corvallis . . . . .
4 The Dalles-California . . U820, USZ26, 32  Three Rivers . . . . . ., ,
Us9rz, uslarz, 33 Corvallis-Newport .
ORET40,0RE 216 35 Coos Bay-Roseburg. . ., . .
§ JohnDay .. .. .. ... us26, US39s, 36 Pendleton-Cold Springs . .
ORE19, ORE207 37 dilson River . . . . . . .
& 01d Oregon Trail . . . . . 1-84, US30, 08395 38 Oregon Caves . . . . . -
?  Central Oregon . . . . . . Us20, US26, US395, 39  Salmon River . . . . . . .
ORE201 :
8 Oregon-Washington. . . . . OREll 40  Beaverton-Hillsdale, . . .
9 Oregon Coast . . . . . . . Us26, usiol 4 Ochoco . ... . . .., ..
10 wWallowa Lake . . . . , . . ORES2 42  Sherman. . . . . . .. ..
11 Enterprise-lLewiston . , . ORE3 43 Monmouth-Independence, . .
12  Baker-Copperfield. . . . . ORE7, ORESS 44  MWapipitia. . . . . . ...
14 Crooked River. . . . . . . OREZ? 45 Umpgua . . . . . . . ...
15 MeKenmzie . . . ., . . . .. ORE126, DRE242, 46  Necanicum. . . . . . . . .
ORE1Z26 Bus, 47 Sunset . . . . . . .. ..
16 Santiam. . . . . . . . .. Usz0, ORE1Z26 48 John Day-Burns . . . . . .
17  McKenzie-Bend. , . , ., . . usz2o 49  Lakeview-Burns . . . . . .
18 Willamette . . . . . . . . ORESB 50 Klamath Falls-Malin. . . .
19 Fremont. . . . . . . ... US395, DRE3L,
ORE140 51  Wilsonville-Hubbard. . . .
20 Klamath Falls-lLakeview . . ORE39, ORE140 82 Hepprer. . . . . . . ...

Route Humber

OREGS

ORE62

ORE7O

ORE99, US199
Us2é, ORE3S, US30
DRE34

Us395, ORE97
ORES, ORE47
OREZ2

us20

OREZ22

US20, ORE34
ORESY, ORE42
ORE37

OREG

ORE46

ORE18, OREZ2,
ORE233

GRELO

US26, ORE126
ysez

ORES)

ORE2Z16
ORE99, ORE3B
OREG3

usz6, ORE47
15395

Us395

US97 Bus., ORE39,
ORE140

NONE

ORE74, ORE207

A

A route common
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STATE HIGHWAYS

Highway Rumbers, Highway Names and Route Rumbers

December, 1991

Throughout this report, reference to specific highways is generally made by use of highway numbers. A
cross reference table of Highway Numbers, Route Numbers, and Highway Names is presented on the following pages
to facilitate the identification of a specific highway.

The Highway Route Numbers may traverse the highways in their entirety or only in part.

with another for less than one mite is not shown.

Hwy .
No.

1E
W

i0
i1
12
14
15

16
17
18
19

20

Highway Name

Pacific Highway. . . . .
Pacific Highway East . . .
Pacific Highway West . . .
Columbia River . . . . .

tower Co1umbia'River L
Oswego . . . . . . . . .

The Dalles-Catifarnia

John Day . . . .. . .

01d Oregon Trail

Central Oregon . . . . .

Oregon-Washington. . . .
Oregon Coast . . . . . .
Wallowa Lake . . . . . .

Enterprise-Lewiston

Baker-Copperfieid. . . .
Crooked River. . . . . .
McKenzie . . . . . . . .

Santiam. . . . . . . ..
McKenzie-Bend, . . . . .

Willamette . . .

Fremont. . . . . . . ..

Klamath Falls-Lakeview . .

PRIMARY HIGHWAYS

foute Number

. 1-5, ORE99,

OREL138

ORE9YE

DRES9, ORESSW,
ORE126, ORE1Q
ORE126 Bus.,

. F-84, US30,

U395, US730
usao

. CRE43

Uszo, Us24,
uss7, Usi97,
ORE140,0RE 216

. US26, US395,

ORE1S, ORE207

. 1-84, US30, US395
. USZ0, USZ6, U5395,

ORE201

. GREILL
. Us2e, USI0L
. ORE82

ORE3

. ORE7, ORE8S
. OREZ7
. ORE126, OREz4Z,

ORE126 Bus.

. US20, DRE1Z6
. Lszo

. ORES8

. 15395, ORE31,

CRE140
ORE39, OREL40

Hwy.

No.

21
22
23
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50

51
52

Highway Number

Green Springs. . . . . .
Crater Lake. . . . . . .
Dairy-Bopanza. . . . . .
Redwood. . . . . . . . .

Pendleton-John Day . . .
Tualatin Valley. . . . .
Witiamina-Salem. . . . .
Alhany-Corvallis . . . .
Three Rivers . . . . . .

Corvallis-Newport

Coos Bay-Roseburg. . . .
Pendleton-Cold Springs .
Wilson River . . . . . .
Oregon Caves . . . . . .
Salmon River . . . . . .

Beaverton-Hillsdale. . . .
Ochoco . . . . . . . ..
Sherman. . . . . . . ..
Mormouth-Independence. . .
Wapinitia. . . . . . . .
Umpqua . . . . . . . . .
Necanicum. . . . . e
Sumget . . . . . . . ..
John Day-Burns . . . . .
Lakeview-Burps . . . . .
Klamath Fails-Malin., . . .

Wilsonville-Hubbard. . . .
Heppner. . . . . . . . .

A route common

fRoute Number

OREGS

ORE6Z

ORE?D

ORES9, US199
Usz6, ORE35, US30
ORE34

05395, DRE97
ORES, ORE47
QREZ2

vs20

OREZ22

Usz0, ORE34
ORES9, ORE42
ORE37

QREG

ORE4S

ORE18, OREZ22,
ORE233

QRELD

Us26, ORE1Z6
us9?

ORES1

OREZ16

ORES9, ORE3S
ORES3

ys26, ORE47
145395

Us395

US97 Bus., ORE39,
ORE140

NONE

DRE74, OREZ07
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STATE HIGHWAYS
HWighway Humbers, Highway Rames and Route Humbers
Decenber, 1992

Threughout this report, reference to specific highways is generally made by use of highway numbers. A

cross reference table of Highway Numbers, Route Numbers, and Highway Names is presented on the following pages
to facilitate the identification of a specific highway.

the Highway Route Numbers may traverse the highways in their entirety or only in part,

 with another for less than one mile is not shoun.

PRIMARY HIGHUWAYS

A route common

Huy . Huy.
a:’_{ Highway Name Route Number No. Highway Number Route Number
1 pacific Highway. . . . . 1-5, ORE99, 21 Green Springs. .+ « .+ + OREGS
ORE138 22 Crater toke. . . . . . . QRES2
1€ Pacific Highway East . . QRES9E 23  Dbairy-Bonenza. . . . . . . ORE70
14 Pacific Highway West . . OREY9, ORESIW, 25 Redwood, . . . . 4 . - . ORES9, US199
ORE126, ORETD 26 Mt.Hood . . . .. .. .. US26, ORE35, US30
: ORE126 Bus., 27 Alsea. . . . . . . 2 . . . ORE34
2 Cotumbia River . . . . 1-84, Us30, 28 pendieton-John Bay . . . . US395,
Us395, UsT30 29  Tualatin Valley. . . . . ORE8, ORE4LT
2W Lower Caolumbia River , . us30 30 Willamina-Salem. . . . . ORE22
I O 0OSWEGO . . . v e s v e DORE43 31  Albany-Corvallis . . . . Us20
4 The Dalles-California us20, Us26, 32 Three Rivers . . . . . . . OREZ2
Us97, us19e?, 33 Corvallis-Newport - U520, ORE34
ORE140,0RE 216 35 Coos Bay-Roseburg. . . . ORES?, ORE4Z
5 Johmbay . . . .« . . . Us26, U395, 36 Pendleton-Cold Springs . . ORE37
ORE19, OREZ07 37 Milson River . . . . . .. ORES
& Oitd Oregon Trail . . . I-84, US30, US3ISS 38 Oregon Caves . » - » . « ORE4S
7 Central Oregon . . . . us20, us26, US395, 39 Saimon River . . . . . . CRET3, OREZZ,
ORE201 DREZ3Z3
8 Oregon-Washington. . . ORET1 40 Beaverton-Hillsdale. . . ORE10
9 Qregonfoast . . . . . . us2s, us1 4 oOchoco . . .. ... .. us26, OREN126
16 Wallowa Lake . . . . . OREB2 42  sherman. . . . . . v . s use?
11 Enterprise-lewiston . ORE3 43 Monmouth-Independence. . ORESY
12 Baker-Copperfield. . . . ORE7, OREBS 44  Qapinitia. . . . . . .. CRE216
4  Crooked River. . . . . . OREZ2T 45 UmpuB . . . s e s o o s ORED?, OREZE
15 McKemzie . . . . . . . ORE126, ORE242, 46  Hecenicom. . . . . . .-, ORES3
ORE126 Bus. 47 Sunset . . . . .., . ... US26, ORE4Y
16 Santiam. . . . . . . Us20, ORE126 48 John Day-Burns . . . . . .. US395
17 MeKenzie-Bend, . . . . us2e 49  Lakeview-Burns . . . . . Us395
18 Wiltamette . . ., . . . . ORESS 50  Kiamath Falls-Malin. . . US97 Bus., ORE3?,
19 Fremont. . . . . . . us395, ORE31, ORE140
ORE140 51 Wilsonvilie-Hubbard. . . NONE
20 Klamath Falls-Lakeview ORE3Y, ORE1AG 52  Heppner. . . . . . . ORET4, ORE207
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STATE HIGHWAYS
Highway Husbers, Highway Rames and Houte Humbers
December, 1993
Throughout this report, reference to specific highways is generally made by use of highway numbers. A
cross reference table of Highway Numbers, Route Numbers, and Highway Names is presented on the following pages
to facilftate the identification of a specific highway.
The Highway Route Numbers may traverse the highways in their entirety or only in part. A route common

with another for less than one mile is not shown.

PRIMARY HIGHWAYS

. Hwy. -
::? Highway Name Route Number No. Highway Number Route Number
1 Pacific Highway. . . . . . 1-5, ORE9Y, 21 Green Springs. . . . . . . OREGE
' ORE138 22 Crater Lake. . . . . . . ., OREGZ
AE Pacific Highway East . . . ORE99E 23 Dairy-Bonanza. . . . . . . QRETO
IW Pacific Highway West . . . ORE99, DRE99W, 25 Redwood., . . . . . . ... ORE99, USISY
ORE126, ORELO 26 Mt. Hood . . . . . .. .. Us26, ORE3S, US30
ORE126 Bus., 27 Alsea. . . . ... . ... ORE34
2  Columbia River . . . . . . 1-84, US30, 28 Pendleton-John Day . . . . US395, ORE37
UYs39s, US730 29  Tualatin Valley. . . . . ., OREB, ORE47
2W Lower Columbia River . . . US30 30 Willamina-Salem. . . . . . OREZ2
3 QOswego . . . ... ... OREA3 31 Albany-Corvallis . .. . . US2¢
4 The Dalles-California . . US20, USZ6, 32 Three Rivers . . . . . . . OREZ2
Use7, Us197, 33 Corvallis-Newport . v . Us20, ORE34
ORE140,0RE 216 35 Coos Bay-Roseburg. . . . . ORE9S, ORE42
§ John Day . . . . .. . .. Us26, 15395, 36 Pendleton-Cold Springs . . ORE37
© ORE19, ORE207 37 Wilson River . . , . . . . ORE6
6 07d Oregon Trail . . . . . I-84, US30, US385 38 Oregon Caves . . . . . . . ORE46
7  Central Oregon . . . . . . Us20, Us26, U5395, 3% Salmon River . . . ., . . . ORE18, ORE22,
ORE201 OREZ33
8 Uregon-Washington, . . . . ORE:1 40  Beaverton-Hillsdale. . . . OREID
9 QOregon Coast . . . .. .. uszs, US101 41 Qchoco . . . . .. . . .. Us2e, ORE126
10 Wallowa Lake . . . . . . . OREB2 42 Sherman. . . . . . . . .. ysgy
11 Enterprise-Lewiston . . . ORE3 " 43  Mopmouth-Independence. . . ORESE
12 Baker-Copperfield. . ., . . OREY, OREBE 44 Wapinitia., . . . . . . .. ORE216&
14 (Crocked River, . . . . . . ORE27 45 Umpgua . . . . . . . . . . ORE99, ORE38
15 HMeKenzie . . . . . . . .. ORE126, ORE242, 46  Necanicum. . . . . . . .. ORES3
ORE126 Bus. 47 Sunset . . . . . . . . .. us26, ORE47
16  Santiam. ., . . . . . . .. Usz0, ORELZ6 48  John Day-Burns . . . , . . 05395
17 #cKenzie-Bend. . . . . . . uszo 49 Lakeview-Burns . . . . . . usigss
18 Willamette . . . . . . . . ORESS 50  Klamath falls-Malin, ., . . US97 Bus., ORE3S,
19 Fremont., . . . . . .. .. Us395, ORE3L, ORE140
ORE140 51  Wilsonville-Hubbard. . . . NONE
20 Kiamath Falls-Lakeview . . ORE39, ORE140 52 Heppner. . . . . . . . .. ORE74, ORE207
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1994

STATE HIGHWAYS

Highway Numbers, Highway Names and Route Numbers

December, 1994

Throughout this report, reference to specific highways is generally made by use of highway numbers. A
cross reference table of Highway Numbers, Route Numbers, and Highway Names is presented on the
following pages to facilitate the identification of a specific highway.

The Highway Route Numbers may traverse the highways in their entirety or only in part. A route common
with another for less than one mile is not shown.

Hwy.
No. Highway Number

1 Pacific Highway . . . .. ..

1E Pacific Hig:hway East. ..
1W Pacific Highway West . .

2 ColumbiaRiver........
2W Lower Columbia River . .

The Dalles-California . . .

JohmDay ............

5

6 OldOregon Trail ... ...
7 Central Oregon. ... .. ..
8

Qregon-Washington. . . .
9 OregonCoast. . .._....
10 Wailowa Lake. .. ... ...
11 Enterprise-Lewiston . . ..
12 Baker-Copperfield. . . . ..
14 Crooked River. .. .. .. ..
15 McKenzie. ...........

16 Santiam. . ............
17 MecKenzie-Bend. . ... . ..
18 Willamette. . ... ... .
19 Fremont.............

20 Klamath Falls-Lakeview .
21 Green Springs. .. ... ...
22 Craterlake. .........
23 Dairy-Bonanza. ... . ...
25 Redwood............

PRIMARY HIGHWAYS

Route Number

1-5, CRE98,
ORE138
ORES9E

.ORE®99, OREGSW,

ORE126, ORE10,
ORE126 Bus.

-84, US30, UJS395,
Us730

usao

ORE43

UsS20, US26,U897,
us187, ORE140,
ORE 216

US26, US395,
ORE19, ORE207
-84, US30, US3085
Us20, US26,
Us395, ORE201
ORE14

1S26, US101
OREB2

ORE3

ORE7, ORES6
ORE27

ORE126, ORE242,
ORE126 Bus.
Us20, ORE126
uszo

ORES8

US395, ORE31,
ORE140

ORE39, ORE140

CRE70

H

No.

26

»

Highway Name Route Number
Mi.Hood........... .. Us26, ORE35,
Usao
Alsea.......... ...... ORE34
Pendleton-John Day. . . .. US395 ORE37
Tualatin Valtey. . . ... ... ORES, ORE47
Willamina-Salem. . ... ... ORE22
Albany-Corvallis. . . . .... usz20
Three Rivers. . . ...... .. ORE22
Corvallis-Newport. . . . ... US20, ORE34

Coos Bay-Roseburg. . . .. ORES9, ORE42
Pendleton-Cold Springs. . ORE37

WilsonRiver. . ......... ORESG
OregonCaves ......... ORE46
Satmon River. . ........ ORE18, OREZ22,
ORE233
Beaverton-Hillsdale. . . .. ORE10
Ochoco.............. Us26, ORE126
Sherman.............. usg7
Monmouth-Independence. ORES1
Wapinitia. ............. QRE216
Umpgua.............. ORES9, ORE38
Necanicum. ... ........ OREB3
Sunset............. L. US26, ORE47
John Day-Bumns . ....... Us3gs
Lakeview-Bumms .. ...... LS395
Klamath Falls-Malin. . . . . US97 Bus.,

ORE38, ORE140
Wilsonville-Hubbard. . . . . NONE
Heppner.............. ORE74, ORE207
Warm Springs . ........ Us26
Umatilla-Stanfield . . . . .. Us3gs
Albany-Junction City. . .. . ORESSE

Sandy Boulevard. . . . ... US30 Bus,
Rogue River. .. ........ ORE99
Stadium. . ...... ....... [-405, US30

Florence-Eugene. . . . . .. ORE128




v661

T

gagN C N1
QBC-AUSA SPIO
’ " IBmpie-UBLDY
© Asjes Buay-LBLDY
S samaeBien
YA J0Dang
s uombBuneny
 SUINS
- usibyausad
,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1OUIBIA
........ ayeTuaIseIn
............. pEmEn

8ELIYO "7 7 8YeT puowel(] jseg
OPLIHO 7 SHEd WIBLUE YInos

ANON unbopy)
ANON "~ T PUB|PIA
INON 7 uIRuneW Asineg
ANON """ ¥B8I7) Buld
FNON - Bdoonwios-femyer:
JNON eduing

20ZIHO * [AUNIN-HB3IY d2lAlag
INON T BUlnEd
INON 0 aaug Ansd
INON """ T ang femog
SNON e BN.O
JNON - BNnD
gesn” litASLL-5BIPEN
INON ~"eyey emopeps-ydasor
INON " yeer) deayg apn
LCZFBO T T aAeD
PyZIH0 " peBIH-UERN
£0Z3N0 " sbundg |eapap
aNOM T o ajemeald
aNON T X([@H-BUBASH

IANON' 7 UBLIpOH-BUBYYY
ABqUINN 9Inoy awey Aemybiy

P3nURUCY - SAYMHOIH AMYANODIS

959
55%
Sy
£5¥
LS¥
0sy
5144
g 4
Ot
LEF
i74 4
oZy
S2F
ey
(44 4
a4
Sl
b4sd
Eiy
1154
0%
06€
08¢
¢LE
LLE
0L
19¢
09t
L5E
0se
fA 43
(843
ore
628
SEE
PEE

‘aN
.?I

o1
............... UOJSIULBE  CEE ANON' " auequil €1
....... audewn-apisiulng  Zgg HEIHO T Apueg-weard mben zzL
.......... UOISSIW BB LES YZTAUO
............. utbi3-uojlsepy  Ogg ‘TLZIYO VZAYG 0 seweyoRy /)
............ ABidg-iauddapy  Lge JNON E 1127 = TTE-T -+ T
........... ouog-uoibuxes 0Zg FLEIHO ' USEd ABRUS JOMIS  £91
Tttt gosepA-of20  LOE ZEI”O Wejues yuoN  Zg)
LLZ3¥Q ** 'EPECBIST-LINGPOCAA  LGL
" lesuddap-odsepn 00 £12340 ~ (uoseg 'S} apeased gl
AAAAAAAAAA Co - adopuy €67 'SNE gLIYO T UBPLRYG-BUILEIIM  IS)
s8|leq 8y -JoIsoN  Z6Z ANON “°° 77 SJAULING 8L
IISSO4-OMUBUS  LEZ SEZHYUG T uofeg-Awy  SgL
........... abpug steisls 08z 3ANON "~ Copadee gl
................... 1ePQ 282 INON” lemedop-enasiieg £S5l
.............. 1301y POOH L8Z OpZIH0 " fuagmaNIuWe LG
................. noinsis €42 LZZIWQ T uoKeg-wsies  (5)
T SIIAIOSHOBE 24T 247340 " pEbi-uopsaeeg byl
...... fejep sweg  1lz OITIYO T USIYag  op)
‘SPOCM, A3 Jo EY /% 01980 voifuie zi)
......... doo Janly anfoy 0oz ANON ~ 7 UER[EN-40HSARSt  |PL
T PIOHO WOt 15T A66IHC
............. coue|g ade 04z 'GLTAWO 'PLZIYO T UOUSAUS-0IOGS|EH Ol
......... uopueg-Simbel  vig ANON T USUEBN 1EL
s feg soop-endum v INON " BDOMSAN 3T Q€L
Tttt sieMOd 2R ssedAg 085N * T PUBHOG ISEBYLON  £ZL
T IBAY 00D YT ANON "7 LBWS 0zl
............. obery aden  0yg LYTG T CAUBSIEIOASING )L
CrApRUS-PUBDEQ  YEZ 'SRE LOLSN T BUOSY-UDIUBLIEA.  SOL
1Tt UBNE PUOWBK] 1SAAA €8T ANON T susABlS 14 ¥OL
UBUINS-LUoIZ  LEZ ANON * ' SIEd HMeyysid 201
Cyeli-sml oee 9290 'shg LOLSN
A0 uonounp-uoladeyy 677 ZOZIHO LeFHO T WaleysN 20}
............... paybuLds  gzz OESN ‘P8l 19AY BIQUINIOD JLOISIH 001
SZLIHO oL pieybundg-ausing  zzz
663HC "7 epmg-uaysoD 922 4aquinp enoy awey Aesybiy -oN
mzoz .................. hW)UE WNN . ._h;:
ANON famsaid-paybunds gz
eZ13a¥o sbundg deuysg-aey gD Lz SAVMHOIH AXVANDI3S
§223HO aWoH Jeamg-AesiEH  ZLT
9ZZIHUC T suak-Aueay LUz
¥EINUG 77 ucueqeT-syeAln] 0L
INON """ """ peompesg-easy  LOZ BELIWO renbdwn Ypon g2
9EIAMG T [ELONBL  00Z 'sng 386TU0
INON WNOWUOE 6L TEIWC T waes 7z
PeAUO souapuadapul  ¢6l L0 o heuan 4L
£2Z3W0 foyep sBupy 161 [ e AENOW . 0L
£2ZIHC 7 eanoig-seeq 681 ANON A augag 69
3NON TTUHOOY BRO T8I £123U0 © " (UopoRg N) speose] g9
BZZIHO o eS8l 0ESN " Uuolapuad 9
INON 7 pebpoig-elpaipps o8l TOZAWO '0ESM " JoNed-SpuRID BT 99
[T~ 1 o MU Bunog-sewesNoRs  ¥/1 £123H0'02 ABmoaid puRod ISER  ¥O
663W0 fsep sndoy €9
laqguunN #1noy owey Aemybiy -oN
KM JagiunN sjnoy aten Aemydiy  coN
PONURUED - SAYMHOIH AMVINODIS ]

PBRURUOT - SAYMHOIH AUYNIYC



:

) @ waer
i H?]) 4 f\.l':}ll}.

m N

R, ureee 4

ey Anips

<3

i3 o T

— 40t S N

ELE F o

vonsy minthy 4 @ /

3 T Ve h

190049 oy e
- M @ ezl
P S o
f ! DL e

s L I o JWa_\.«.(.ow.:_b&
, AR g

i e

Pt ty

Crmin? J
65 k]

N R

)

i
1
t
i
i

"J.._ P
P

e
b 53, {3z 2y oo
s, s o e & \. o
T e A e e |

B

.
%
n.\\/\l;u,/lfi ¥

tnzpea

T
M
t
fyg | ¥0 043
L
1

w\w_ e i

[

o

/ 33T TANDR Tm»
! i
/ S e o ,
/ . " STUN 02 oL
f
o -~
d EI s
4 Horoas v
- NI LGk
A Ve
ey ¥ THN) S66 1 H3awW3o3a e e
. FOLLYHLSIN NOY A¥MASls TSI o5 s ¥ ,..w\ "
HOMYLOISNREL 10 INSIteyasl $n il
. et Vig Wi
NOLOHS VANO NG EABOSSNYEL vng Hemk A
HONYHE INAVRRTTRAKS UK YIS i\ g um\uv«.
SKI0L BIBISIGRY - BIN0Y G - BINDY “JLO D .\rU D zo_._.tkmon_mzqmwmw._mwzwﬂw YR NOBRIO B =y
sequiny Aemufiy Mers aan wnnae o ey ]

W2LSAS AVMHDIH J1VYLS

anzonz: NCOIHO 40 31V1S

G661




|anoy sjelsial] - 9IN0Y "'SM - 8INoY IHO (L) () D ," = 5 @ _
M.y. U : — !
s10quunN sAemubiH e1ElS esl Emn = jeBly W > B : @
ONZDIT , ~ % S A B
=y ! m“mamw ¥
° e « g % est £61
£iz Y - )
BIIEIOW ,_;ésnuooz, oA Oy v _2 mu, ;/
(hz) = _ L
= @ Emm%x cida
3 ’ B @
1 EQ:&..\__ ned g X ’ FTHANNINOW
@ molreg -~ pieueq
. -
SY WRNYIVID 7 @ e e o
epeORIST O ‘ 612 N
o T L oo
: &
(he) ALID g It
ye010 NODIHO j @ =
abe j i
i) < y " oonsoug | (o2) 1w
~ 9 - S00MIAUS
J_\ ﬁC_. -nb}. - -
o v suoispen; . , W &
; w2 & weyingf
Apue ili - yma ’
pueg % Z2 SBRMSO 3oy L 4 Al mc_xa a
: A1y ubguyo, ey )
R N Aeen Addey gy 2[@ DEE & vorseo
Pneifi oEozﬁzmqg

\\\@ dd(e

h‘ NOLUEAVEE

& &

§<Iwmm®

5661

INIWIONYINT
vIUV ONV1LY0d

asooddeog O

N
=
&

o ti[\ I T erin

.. oHoaSTIH  Smwioy o [ 8940
r” B =
@ PR
® (&
' : T
) sufeld
YHON

l" .\M\J
A_cmm )




HIGHWAY COUNT SCHEDULE 1985

The traffic counting program on the state highway systern is conducted over a three year period. The
tabulation below lists the year that each highway was fast counted.

PRIMARY HIGHWAYS

Year Hwy.
Highway Name Counted No.
Pacific Highway ............ - 93 45
Pacific Highway East ....... 95 46
Pacific Highway West . .. .. .. 95 47
ColumbiaRiver............. a3 48
Lower Columbia River....... 95 45
Oswego................... 94 50
The Dalles-California ........ 93 51
JohmDay.................. 94 52
OldOregon Trail . ....... ... a3 53
CentralOregon ............. 94 54
Oregon-Washington . ....... 85 58
OregonCoast.............. 94 £8
Wallowa Lake .............. 95 60
Enterprise-Lewiston ........ 95 61
Baker-Copperfield . ......... g5 62
Crooked River............ . 94 63
McKenzie.................. 1212] 64
Santiam ................... 95 66
McKenzie-Bend ............ 94 67
Willamette . ................ 95 68
Fremont................... g5 69
Klamath Falls-Lakeview . . ... g5 70
Green Springs.............. 95 71
CraterlLake................ 95 72
Dairy-Bonanza............. 95 73
Redwood .................. 94
Mt.Hood................... 94
Alsea.,..................... 94
Pendleton-John Day ........ 94
Tualatin Valley ............. 94
Wiliamina-Salem ........... 93 - Hwy.
Albany-Corvallis ............ 93 No.
ThreeRivers ............... 94
Corvallis-Newport........... 94 100
Coos Bay-Roseburg......... 94 102
Pendleton-Cold Springs . .. .. 95 103
WilsonRiver............... 94 104
OregonCaves.............. 94 106
SalmonRiver............... 94 110
Beaverton-Hillsdale .. ... .... 94 120
Ochoco..................., 94 123
Sherman................... a5 130
Monmouth-independence ... 93 131
Wapinitia.................. 94 140

195

Year
- Highway Name Counted
Umpgqua................... 94
Necanicum................. 04
Sunset..................... a3
John Day-Bumns ............ 94
Lakeview-Burns ............ 95
Klamath Falls-Malin......... 95
Wilsonville-Hubbard . . ... .. .. a3
Heppner................... 94
Warm Springs .............. 94
Umatilla-Stanfield . .......... 95
Albany-Junction City ..... ... 93
Sandy Boulevard ........... 93
RogueRiver............... a5
Stadium................... 93
Florence-Eugene ........... 94
Rogue Valley ............... 95
East Portland Freeway ...... 93
La Grande-Baker........... a5
Pendleton .................. a5
Cascade (N. Section) ....... 93
Beitline.................... 93
McNary.................... 93
Whitney ................... 95
Salem..................... 93
NorthUmpgua............. 85
SECONDARY HIGHWAYS
Year
Highway Name Counted
Historic Columbia River.. ... a5
Nehalem................... 94
Fishhawk Falls . ............ 94
Ft Stevens ................. 94
Warrenton-Astoria .. ........ 94
Mist-Clatskanie ............. 94
Swift............ R 93
Northeast Portland .. ........ 83
Little Nestucca............. 04
Netarts . ................... 94
Hilisboro-Silvertont . ......... a5




SECONDARY HIGHWAYS - Continued

Year

Highway Name Counted
Beaverion-Tualatin .. ..., . ... 94
Farmington................ 94
Scholls .................... 94
Beaverton-Tigard .. ......... 93
Salem-Dayton .............. 93
Yamhill-Newberg ........... 83
Bellevue-Hopewell . ...... ... a3
Lafayette . ................. 93
Amity-Dayton ............... 93
West Diamond Lake . ... .... 93
Willamina-Sheridan .. .. .. ... 94
Cascade (8. Section) ....... 85
Woodburn-Estacada ... ... .. 95
North Santiam ........ e 95
Silver Creek Falls . .......... 95
Jefferson ........... ... ..., 93
Clackamas ...... .......... 95
Eagle Creek-Sandy ... ...... 95
Timberline ................. 96
Clackamas-Boring .......... 95
Eddyville-Blodgett . . ........ 94
Siletz.................. ... 94
OfterRock ................. 94
Dallas-Rickreall ............. 94
Kings Valley ... .. .. e 94
Independence .............. 93
Monmouth .............. .. 94
Territorial .................. 94
Alsea-Deadwood .. ......... 94
Corvallis-Lebanon ...... ... 95
Albany-Lyons . ............. 95
Halsey-Sweet Home .. ..., .. 95
Clear L.ake-Belknap Springs . 95
Springfield-Creswell .. ....... 85
McvVay ..................... 95
Goshen-Divide . ......... ., 94
Eugene-Springfield .. ....... a3
Springfield . ................ 85
Mapleton-Junction City .. .. .. 94
Tiller-Trail .................. 85
Elkton-Sutherlin............ 94
West Diamond Lake ........ 95
Ozkland-Shady ............. 95
CapeArago................. 94
CoosRiver................. 94
Powers.................... 94 .
Empire-Coos Bay ........... 94
Coquille-Bandon............ 94
CapeBlanco............... 94
PortOrford ................. 94
Rogue RiverLoop .......... 85
Lake ofthe Woods .. ... ..... 95
SamsValley................ 95

20

Hwy.
No.

272
273
281
282
290
291
282
293
300
301
320
321
330
331
332
333
334
335
338
340
341
342
350
351
360
361
370
371
372
380
390
402
410
413
414
415
420
422
424
425
426
429
431
440
442
449
450
451
453
454
455
456

Year
Highway Name Counted
Jacksonville . . ... ........ 95
Siskiyou................... 85
HoodRiver................. 95
Odell...................... 95
Sherars Bridge ............. o4
Shaniko-Fossil........... .. 94
Mosier-The Dalles . . .. ... .. g3
Antelope ................... 94
Wasco-Heppner............ 94
Celilo-Wasco .. ............. 95
Lexington-Echo....... ... ... 94
Heppner-Spray ............. 94
Weston-Elgin............... 95
Umatilla Mission . ........... 95
Sunnyside-Umapine . ...... .. 85
Hermiston . . __...... .. ... .. 94
Athena-Holdman.......... .. g5
Havana-Helix............... 95
Freewater.................. 95
Medical Springs ............ 95
Ukiah-Hilgard . . ............ 93
Cove...................... 05
Littte Sheep Creek .......... 95
Joseph-Wallowa Lake . . ... .. 95
Madras-Prineville ..... . ..... 94
Culver..................... 94
ONeil ..................... 94
PowellButte ............... 94
CenturyDrive ............ .. 94
Paulina.................... o4
Service Creek-Mitchell . ... .. 94
Kimberly-Long Creek ....... 94
Sumpter ........... ... ..... 95
Halfway-Cornucopia . .. ... .. 95
PineCreek ................. 95
Dooley Mountain........... 95
Midland.................. .. g5
Chilogquin . ................. a5
South Klamath Falls .. ... ... a5
East Diamond Lake ........ 95
Hatfield................. ... 95
CrescentlLake.............. 95
Wamner.................... 95
Frenchglen................. 94
Steens . ................ ... 94
Huntington................. 93
SuccorCreek .............. 94
ValeWest ................. 94
Adrian-Arena Valiey ........ 94
Adrian-Caidwell ............ 94
Olds Ferry-Ontario . ......... 93
LON..... 94
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CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Highway Numbers, Highway Names and Posted Route Numbers

December, 1996

1996

This publication lists each highway in the order of its State Highway Number. The following reference lists
the State Highway Number, Highway Name and posted Highway Route Numbers that transverse all or a
portion of each State Highway. A route common with another for less than one mile is not shown.

Hwy
No.

1

1E
1w

.Highway Name
Pacific Highway

Pacific Highway East . ..
Pacific Highway West . . .

Columbia River. .. ... ..

Lower Columbia River . .
Oswego..............
The Dalles-California . . .

Old Oregon Trail. ... ...
Central Oregon. ... .. ..

Oregon-Washingtor. . . .
Oregon Coast. . . .... ..
Wallowa Lake. . ... .. ..
Enterprise-Lewiston . . . .
Baker-Copperfield. . . . ..
Crooked River. .. ... ...
McKenzie. . ..........

Santtam..............
McKenzie-Bend. . .. .. ..
Willamette. .. .........
Fremont.............

Klamath Falls-Lakeview .
Green Springs. ... ... ..
Crater Lake. . ........
Dairy-Bonanza. .. .. ...
Redwood. .. .........
Mt. Hood

Pendleton-John Day. . . .
Tualatin Valley. ........
Willamina-Salem. . ., . ..

PRIMARY HIGHWAYS

Rotute Number

I-5, ORES9,

ORE138

ORE99E

ORE99, ORE9OW,

ORE126, ORE10,

QORE126 Bus.

-84, US30, US385

Us730

Us30

ORE43

S20, US28,US97,

US197, ORE140,

ORE 216

Us26, UsS395,

ORE19, ORE207

I-84, US30, US395

Us20, US28,

{8395, ORE201

ORE11

US26, US101

ORES82

ORE3

ORE7, ORESS

ORE27

ORE126, ORE242,

ORE126 Bus.

Us20, ORE126

us20

ORES8

US395, ORE31,

CRE140

ORE39, ORE140

OREGS,

OREB2

ORE70

ORE99, US199

US28, ORE35,
Us3o

ORE34

US3985, ORE37

ORES, ORE47

ORE22

13

Hwy.

No. Highway Name Route Number

31 . Albany-Corvallis. . ... .. ... Us20

32 ThreeRivers............. ORE22

33 Corvallis-Newport. . . ...... Us20, ORE34

35 Coos Bay-Roseburg. . .. ... ORES9,
ORE42

36 Pendleton-Cold Springs. . .. ORE37

37 WilsenRiver. . ........... OREG6

38 OregonCaves........... ORE46

38 SalmonRiver............ ORE18,
OREZ22,
ORERZ33

40 Beaverton-Hilisdale. .. ... .. ORE10

41 Ochoco................. US26, ORE126

42 Sherfman................ use7

43 Monmouth-Independence. . . ORES1

44 Wapinitia. . .............. ORE218

45 Umpaua................ ORE99,
ORE38

46 Necanicum........ e ORES3

47 Sunset................. US26, ORE47

48 John Day-Burns.......... Us3e5

49 Lakeview-Burns....... ... US385

50 Kiamath Falls-Malin. ... .. .. US97 Bus.,
ORE39,
ORE140

51 Wilsonville-Hubbard. . .. .. .. NONE

52 Heppner................. ORE74,
ORE207

53 WarmSprings.......... . US26

54 Umatilla-Stanfield . . ... .. .. UsS395

58 Albany-Junction City. . . . ... ORESSE

58 Sandy Boulevard.......... US30 Bus

60 RogueRiver.............. ORES9

81 Stadium................. 1-405, US30

62 Florence-Eugene. .. ....... ORE126

63 RogueValley............ ORES9

64 East Portland Freeway. . . .. |-205, ORE213

66 La Grande-Baker........ US30,0RE203

67 Pendleton............... Us3o

68 Cascade (N. Section)...... ORE213

Beltiine................. NONE
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CROSS REFERENCE TABLE 1997

Highway Numbers, Highway Names and Posted Route Numbers
December, 1996
This publication lists each highway in the order of its State Highway Number. The following reference lists

the State Highway Number, Highway Name and posted Highway Route Numbers that transverse all or a
portion of each State Highway. A route common with another for less than one mile is not shown.

PRIMARY HIGHWAYS

Hwy. Hwy.

No. Highway Name Route Number No. Highway Name Route Number

1 Pacific Highway . .. . ... I-5, ORE99, 31 Albany-Corvallis.......... Us20
ORE138 32 ThreeRivers............. ORE22

1E Pacific Highway East . . . ORES9E 33 Corvallis-Newport. . .. ... .. US20, ORE34

1W Pacific Highway West . . . ORES9, ORES9W, 35 Coos Bay-Roseburg. .. .. .. ORES9,
ORE126, ORE10, ORE42
ORE1286 Bus. 36 Pendleton-Cold Springs. ... ORE37

2 ColumbiaRiver........ -84, US20, US395 37 WisonRiver............. OREB
US730 38 OregonCaves........... ORE46

2W Lower Columbia River . . US30 39 SalmonRiver............ ORE18,

3 Oswego.............. ORE43 ORE22,

4  The Dalles-California . . . $20, US26,US97, ORE233
US197, ORE140, 40 Beaverton-Hillsdale. ....... ORE10
ORE 216 41 Ochoco................. UsS26, ORE126

5 JohnDay............ US26, US395, 42 Sherman................ use7
ORE198, ORE207 43 Monmouth-Independence. . . ORE51

6 Old Oregon Trail. . ... .. I-84, US30, US395 44 Wapinitia. . ....... S ORE216

7 Central Oregon. ... .... US20, US28, 45 Umpgqua................ ORE99,
U8395, ORE201 ORE38

8  Oregon-Washington. ... ORE11 46 Necanicum.............. ORES3

9 OregonCoast......... us2e, UsS101 47 Sunset................. US26, ORE47

10 Wallowalake....... .. ORES82 48 JohnDay-Bumns.......... Us395

11 Enterprise-Lewiston . . . . ORE3 49 Lakeview-Bumns.......... Us3ss

12 Baker-Copperfield. . . . .. ORE7, ORES6 50 Klamath Falls-Malin. ... .. .. US97 Bus.,

14 Crooked River......... ORE27 ORE39,

15 McKenzie............ ORE128, ORE242, ORE140
ORE126 Bus. 51 Wilsonville-Hubbard. . . . . ... NONE

16 Santiam.............. US20, ORE126 52 Heppner................. ORE74,

17 McKenzie-Bend... ... .. us20 ORE207

18 Willamette. ........... ORE58 53 WarmSprings.......... . US26

19 Fremont............. US385, ORE31, 54 Umatilla-Stanfield . . ....... Us395
ORE140 E8 Albany-Junction City. .. .. .. ORE9SSE

20 Klamath Falis-Lakeview . ORE39, ORE140 59 Sandy Boulevard.......... US30 Bus.

21 Green Springs. .. ...... ORESGS, 60 RogueRiver.............. ORES9

22 Crater Lake. .._.... .. ORE&2 : 61 Stadium.............. ... 1-405, US30

23 Dairy-Bonanza. ....... ORE70 62 Florence-Eugene. . ........ ORE126

25 Redwood............ ORE99, US189 63 RogueValley............ ORE99

26 Mt Hood............. UgggbORE?»S, 64 East Portland Freeway. . . . . -205, ORE213

27 Alsea................ ORE34 oo pacrande-Baer. ... Usaa ORE203

28 Pendleton-John Day. . . . US395, ORE37 68 C o N S .t" . ') """ ORE213

29 Tualatin Valley. .. ..... . ORES, ORE47 ascade (N. Section) ... . ..

30 Willamina-Salem. . ... .. ORE22 69 Beltine................. NONE

13
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